JANUARY 2019

Schedules

AEE632/3
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL208/9
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2582/3

EDW310/1

EWG1712/3

EWG362/3
EWG9364/5

11
18
25

11

11
18
25

11
18
25

3 OELYV 4

10
17

OELYU

11

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14

14
21
28

14
21
28

B1132%*
B2731*
B2729%*
B2750%*

(* CHH751/2)

OELYU
OELYU
OELYU
OELYY

14

DAGWL 7
DABZL 7



JANUARY 2019

Schedules (cont)

FIN1371/2

FLI414/5
QTR029/30

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6
SAS4601/2
THY1345/6

UAE23/4

UAL36/9

VLG7815/6
BAW
EXS

EZY
RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

1
8
15
22
29
1
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
1
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1

31
22
10
17

7 OHLKL
14 OHLKN
21 OHLKR
28 OHLKE
(* FIN1373/4)
ATALW 7 ATALU*
ATALK 14 A7ALQ*
A7TALG 21 A7ALT*
ATALG 28 ATALB*

(* QTR031/2)

————— 2 -—-—- 3 OHLKG* 4 ---- 5 ————— 6
————— 9 —----- 10 OHLKR* 11 ---- 12 ----- 13
————— 16 ----- 17 OHLKI* 18 ---- 19 ----- 20
————— 23 ----- 24 OHLKL* 25 ---- 26 ----- 27
————— 30 —---- 31 OHLKI*

————— 2 -———- 3 OYRCI 4 —---—- 5 ————— 6
A7ALE 2 ALP* 3 A7ALN 4 ALM* 5 A7ALJ 6
A7ALD 9 ALE* 10 A7ALD 11 ALQ* 12 A7ALD 13
A7ALO 16 ALP* 17 A7ALM 18 ALI* 19 A7ALE 20
A7ALB 23 ALT* 24 A7ALE 25 ALW* 26 ATALE 27
A7ALK 30 ALD* 31 A7ALM

LNRCY 2 EIFPG 3 SERON 4 LNRGK 5 —----- 6
————— 9 --—--- 10 ----- 11 EIFPN 12 ----- 13
————— 16 ----- 17 ----- 18 EIFPA 19 ----- 20
————— 23 —---- 24 ----- 25 SEREU 26 ----- 27
————— 30 ————- 31 -————

————— 2 EIFPN 3 -—-—= 4 —————= 5 ————— 6
————— 2 INRCZ 3 ---—- 4 —————= 5 ————— 6
TCJHV 2 --—--- 3 TCJHL 4 ----- 5 JYB* 6
TCJVM 9 ----- 10 TCJVE 11 ----- 12 JHU* 13
TCJVD 16 -—--- 17 TCJVJ 18 ----- 19 Jvp* 20
TCJVU 23 ----- 24 TCJVU 25 ----- 26 JHZ* 27
TCJVN 30 ----- 31 TCJVZ

A6EBY 2 A6ECU 3 A6ECR 4 A6EGH 5 A6EGH 6
A6EBR 9 AG6EGW 10 A6EBI 11 A6EBY 12 A6EBY 13
————— 16 -—-—- 17 AGECP 18 AGECP 19 A6EGB 20
————— 23 ----- 24 A6EBQ 25 A6ECV 26 AGECT 27
————— 30 -——-- 31 AGECA

12125 2 14118 3 14106 4 17128 5 17105 6
12109 9 17105 10 19141 11 17128 12 19141 13
34137 16 33132 17 12114 18 26123 19 19130 20
14121 23 48127 24 14115 25 48127 26 21108 27
26123 30 17128 31 41135

————— 2 -~———- 3 -———— 4 ECMAH 5 ----- 6
GNEOS

GJZBL

OEIND 13 OEINB 17 GUZHN 22 OEINM 28 GUZHT
SPRSD 29 SPRSC

————— 2 -—-—- 3 GDHKE 4 GDHKP 5 GDHKK* 6
GDHKP 9 GBMRB 10 GDHKK 11 GDHKS 12 GDHKF* 13
GDHKH 16 GDHKI 17 GDHKE 18 GDHKM 19 GDHKE* 20
GDHKR 23 GDHKK 24 GBMRI 25 GDHKO 26 GDHKK* 27
GDHKK 30 GDHKP 31 GDHKO (*
————— 2 -———— 3 -———— 4 ————- 5 GDHKZ 6
————— 9 -—-—- 10 ----- 11 ----- 12 GDHKZ 13
————— 16 --—-- 17 ----- 18 ----- 19 GBMRI 20
————— 23 --—-- 24 --—-- 25 -—-—- 26 GDHKM 27
————— 30 ——--- 31 -———-

LNRGK 7
EIFPW
SEROB
LNRGO

TCJVL 28

TCJVN*
TCJHT*
TCJIVZ*
TCJZE*

(* THY1343/4)

AG6EGI 7
AGEPQ 14

AGECD
A6EGM

AGECE 21
AGECFEF 28

34131 7
17105 14
12116 21
19130 28

ECMOG 7

— 7
14
21
28

AGEGF
AGEBW

17133
29129
13110
14106

GDHKJ
GDHKE
GDHKK
GBMRJ

BCS2134/2237)



JANUARY 2019

Cargo/Mail (cont)

SRR6566/5

TAY

SRN

Miscellaneous

REV71C

Charters/ITs

TOM

AUA2583/4

AFR1272
KLM1473
EXS6778
RYR1032

NOTES

3 OH-LKG
5 OE-LDE

FIN
AUA :

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1686/7
AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
DLH2582/3
EDW310/1

15
22
29

15
22
29
16

15
22
29

15
22
29

26
22
11
17

16
23
30

16
23
30

GBODY
GEGLT
GEGLT
GEGLT
GEGLT

16
23
30

GFDZW
WM/ ZE
GTAWA
GFDZE
GTAWV

GFDZW
GFDZE
GTAWA
GFDZE
GTAWV

16
23
30

OE-LDE

F-HBXJ
PH-BGI
G-GDFR
EI-SEV

ABzdiv)
ABzdiv)
toMRS)
fmMPL)

_—~ e~ o~ —~

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

12 OE-LDE

OYSRU
OYSRU

11

OYSRU
OYSRU

18
25

OYSRU
OYSRU
OYSRU
OEIAR
OEIAP
OEIAP
OEIAP
OEIAZ

OYSRU
OYSRU

OEIAR
OEIAT
OEIAR
OEIAR

11
18
25

GBODY
GRVLZ
GEGLT
GEGLT
canx

GBODY
GEGLT
GEGLT
GEGLT

11
18
25

ZW/WO
GFDZE
GTAWA
GFDZE
GTAWV

GTAWO
GFDZE
GTAWA
GFDZE

11
18
25

19 OE-LDA 26

EXS6779
RYR1031

13
19

12
19
26

12
19
26

OE

G-
ET

FIN1373/8921 HEL-HEL 7th - due tech.

AUA2583/2584 INN-VIE

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR1686/54YA
AFR1486/25PP
AFR87ZL/72AD
BEL3ED/23U
BELSED/99H
DLH962/7XV
DLH2LT/965
DLH4UY/6TN
EDW310/931

Flight No.
EWG362/3

EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
QTR029/30
QTR031/2

THY1343/4
THY1345/6
AUA2583/4

13
20
27

GTAWO
GFDZE
GTAWA
GFDZE

WO /WM
GTAWA
GTAWM
GTAWV

13
20
27

-LDD

GDER (fmMRS)
-FOI (toMPL)

ATC Callsign
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ /3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
QTR983P/7NB
QTR3DZ/09K
THY4ZR/90W
THYOWA/42C
AUA8GEP/53KP

14
21
28

14
21
28

OYSRU
OYSRU
OYSRU
OYSRU

OEIAT
OEIAT
OEIAR
OEIAR

GNOSE
GEGLT
GEGLT
GEGLT

GTAWM
GTAWA
WM/ ZE
GTAWV



FEBRUARY 2019

Schedules

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2582/3

EDW310/1

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

16
23

16
23

16
23

16
23

16
23

16
23

10
17
24
10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17

25

FGRHR
FHEPI
FGRXD
FHEPB
FHBXJ
FHBXC
FHBXN
FGRHO
FGRHR
FGRHO
FGRXA
00SSV
OOSNI
00SSJ
OOSNH
00SSV
0O0SSI
00SSJ
OOSSH
B2750%*
B6969*
B2723%*
B2738%*

DATIRE
DAISB
DAIDV
DAINE

4
11
18
25
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

5 FGRXA 6 FGRXM 7 FGRHY
12 FGRHR 13 FGRHY 14 FGRXL
19 FGRHO 20 FGRHB 21 FGRHF
26 FGRHT 27 FGRHF 28 FGRHK
12 ————- 13 -\ ———- 14 ————-
19 —\———- 20 - ———- 21 - ———-
26 - ———- 27 -———- 28 - ———-

5 FGRXF 6 FGRXM 7 FGRHR
12 FGRXL 13 FGRXK 14 FGRXC
19 FGRXJ 20 FGRHY 21 FHEPG
26 FGRXL 27 FGRHR 28 FGRXD

5 OOSSE 6 OOSSR 7 OOSSB
12 0O0SSV 13 canx 14 00SSS
19 00SSJ 20 OOSSB 21 OOSSF
26 O0SSW 27 0O0OSSV 28 0O0SSU

5 OOSSE 6 OOSSK 7 0O0SSD
12 00SSV 13 canx 14 0O0SSD
19 0O0OSSL 20 0O0SSO 21 0OO0OSSL
26 O0OSSL 27 0O0OSSG 28 00SSQ

5 B2738 6 ————- 7 ————-
12 B2750 13 --——- 14 - ———-
19 B2722 20 --——- 21 --———-
26 B1140 27 ----- 28 ————-

(* CHH751/2)

5 DAIDJ 6 DAIUP 7 DAING
12 DAINO 13 DAIWC 14 DAISZ
19 DAIWC 20 DAIUL 21 DAIDN
26 DAIDM 27 DAIND 28 DAIRP

5 ———- 6 DAIRF 7 DAINL
12 ————- 13 DAIZZ 14 DAIPP
19 —(———- 20 DAIUN 21 DAIUE
26 ————-— 27 DAIWD 28 DAILN

5 DACNT 6 ————- 7 ———-
12 DAIDO 13 ----- 14 - ———-
19 DACKC 20 ----- 21 ————-
26 DACKH 27 ----- 28 ————-

5 ———- 6 ————- 7 ————-
12 - ———- 13 - ———- 14 - ———-
19 -\ ———- 20 ————- 21 ————-
26 ————- 27 ————- 28 ————-
19 -\ —\——- 20 ————- 21 ————-
26 ————- 27 ————- 28 ————-

5 ———- 6 ————- 7 ————-
12 - ———- 13 - ———- 14 DAGWA
19 ————- 20 -~ ———- 21 OEIQA
26 ————- 27 ————- 28 DABFP
19 -\ —\——- 20 ————- 21 ————-
26 ————- 27 ————- 28 ————-

5 ————- 6 ———- 7 OHLKH*
12 ———- 13 ————- 14 OHLKH*
19 ————- 20 ————- 21 OHLKR¥*
26 ————- 27 -———- 28 OHLKR*

(* FIN1373/4)

n/s

n/s



FEBRUARY 2019

Schedules (cont)

QTR029/30 : 1
8

15

22

SAS2541/2 : 1
8

15

22

THY1345/6 : 1
8

15

22

UAE23/4 : 1
8

15

22

UAL36/9 : 1
8
15
22
15
22

VLG7815/6

CFE 4
EZY : 6

RYR : 2
STK 7

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 01

15
22

BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
SRR6566/5 1

15
22
TAY 1

15
22

NPT 12

16
23

16
23

16
23

16
23

16
23
16
23

15

3 ATALS 4
10 A7ALF 11
17 A7ALJ 18
24 ATALI 25

3 canx 4
10 LNRCX 11
17 LNRGI 18
24 ILNTUF 25

3 TCJVZ 4
10 TCJVG 11
17 TCJvC 18
24 TCJZF 25

3 AGEGB 4
10 AGEGF 11
17 AGECS 18
24 AGECQ 25

3 41140 4
10 41135 11
17 41135 18
24 14102 25
17 ECLAA 18
24 ECKLB 25
17

GJOTR 18

12 OELKC 14

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
19
26

21

16

7 ATALK
14 A7ALL
21 A7ALA
28 ATALK

QTR031/2)

13
20
27

13
20
27

7 TCJZE
14 TCJYA
21 TCJHU
28 TCJHM
(* THY1343/4)
AGECT
AGEBQ
AGEBU
AGECR
12114
12125
19130

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27
20
27

22

21

16
23

16
23

le
23

le
23

EIDET

GBMRA*
GDHKB*
GBMRA*
GDHKE'*

GDHKC
GBMRB
GDHKZ

8 EIDEO 10

3 --—— 4
11
18
25

3 ———- 4
11
18
25
3 ———- 4
11
18
25
3 OOTNO 4
10 OEIAR 11
17 OOTNQ 18
24 OOTNO 25

EIDEO

10

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

EIDET

10 EIDEF

6 GDHKP 7
13 GDHKP 14
20 GDHKO 21 GDHKP
27 GDHKK 28 GDHKT

(* BCS2134/2237)

GDHKR
GDHKK




FEBRUARY 2019

Miscellaneous
REV71C : 1l GEGLT 2 —--———- 3 -——- 4 GISAR 5 dvPIK 6 GISAR 7 GISAR
8 canx 9 —\———- 10 - ———- 11 GBODY 12 GBODY 13 GBODY 14 GBODY
15 GBODY 16 —-———- 17 ————- 18 GISAR 19 GISAR 20 GISAR 21 GISAR
22 GISAR 23 —-———- 24 ————- 25 GISAR 26 GBODY 27 GISAR 28 GISAR
Charters/ITs
TOM : 1 GTAWV 2 GTAWV 3 GTAWO 4 GTAWO 5 GTAWO 6 GTAWO 7 GTAWO
8 GTAWO 9 GTAWO 10 GFDZT 11 GFDZT 12 GFDZT 13 GFDZT 14 ZT/WM
15 GTAWM 16 GTAWM 17 ---—-—- 18 GTAWO 19 GTAWO 20 GTAWO 21 GTAWO
22 GTAWO 23 GTAWO 24 GTAWM 25 GTAWM 26 GTAWM 27 GTAWM 28 GTAWM
AUA2583/4 : 2 OE-LDD 9 OE-LDF 16 OE-LDE 23 OE-LDF
EXS6554 8 G-GDFW (fmDUB) EXS6555 10 G-GDFW (toDUB)
EXS6719 : 8 G-JZBF (fmDUB) EXS6720 10 G-GDFW (toDUB)
EXS6760 : 8 G-JZBF (fmDUB) EXS6761 10 G-JZBP (toDUB)
EXS6813 : 20 G-GDEW (toVLC) EXS6814 22 G-GDFW (fmVLC)
EXS6828 20 G-JZHG (toVLC) EXS6829 22 G-JZHG (fmVLC)
EXS6705 21 G-JZBL (toCDG) EXS6706 24 G-GDFW (f£mCDG)
NOTES
BEL 12 00-SSV BEL2065/2066 BRU-BRU 1l4th - due Industrial Action.

H
&

>
G
>

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2582/3
EDW310/1

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
QTR029/30
QTR0O31/2

THY1343/4
THY1345/6
AUA2583/4

ATC Callsi

gn

AFR1686/54
AFR1486/25
AFR877ZL/72
BEL3ED/23U
BELS5ED/99H
DLH962/7XV
DLH2LT/965
DLH4UY/6TN
EDW310/931
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
QTR983P/7N
QTR3DZ/09K
THY4ZR/90W
THYOWA/42C
AUASGEP/53

YA
PP
AD

B

KP

12 OE-IAP TAY025N/826H LGG-CDG ns - due Industrial Action.

16 OE-LDE AUA2583/2584 INN-MAN; 23 OE-LDF AUA2584 MAN-INN



MARCH 2019
Schedules

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL208/9
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2582/3

EDW310/1

EWG362/3

15
22
29

29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

2 FGRHT 3
9 FGRHZ 10
16 FGRHV 17
23 FGRXK 24
30 FGRHZ 31
9 ————- 10
30 ———-- 31
2 FGRHH 3
9 FGRXK 10
16 FGRHK 17
23 FHEPI 24
30 FHEPJ 31
2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 -———- 24
30 ————- 31
2 ———-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 -———- 24
30 ————- 31
2 ———-- 3
9 ———-- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- 31
30 ————- 31
2 DAISZ 3
9 DAISW 10
16 DAISR 17
23 DATRS 24
30 DAIRF 31
2 ———-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 -———- 24
30 ————- 31
2 DAILW 3
9 DAIPK 10
16 DAIBC 17
23 DACKC 24
30 DACKC 31
2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- 31
2 ———-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 -———- 24
30 ————- 31

OOSSA
B2739%
B1135*
B2738%*
B2739%
B1345*
707TW
DAIUB
DAISC
DAIDM
DAIRL
DAIRS
DAIUB
DAINC
DATIUO
DAIZO

11
18
25

11

11
18
25

11
18
25

18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

FGTAD
FGRHH
FGRHO
FGRHH

FHBXB

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

FGRXL
FGRXC
FGRXD
FGRXA

FGRHO
FGRXC
FGRHO
FGRHK

OOSSE
0O0SSI
0O0SSsV
OOSSE

OOSSA
OOSSR
00SSS
00SSQ

B1140
B1132
B2759
B206R

13
20
27

13

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

FGRHR 7
FGRXJ 14
FGRHF 21
FGRXK 28

FGRXJ
FGRHR
FGRHS
FGRXL

14

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28
(* CHH751/2)

DAISZ 7
DAING 14
DAING 21
DAIZW 28

DAISJ
DAIDM
DATIRM
DAISN

DAIQH
14 DATILC
21

28

DATIUO
DAIUP



MARCH 2019

Schedules (cont)

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FLI414/5
QTR029/30

SAS2541/2

THY1345/6

TVF3678/9
UAE23/4

UAL36/9

VLG7815/6

BAW
CFE
EXS
EZY
KILM
LOG
RYR

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

15
21
25
24
28
17

DAGWA 2 -——-- 3 DABHN 4 DAGWA
OEIQC 9 ----- 10 DABHN 11 DAGWA
OELYX 16 —---- 17 DABHEN 18 OELYZ
OELYZ 23 ----- 24 OELYX 25 OELYZ
OELYZ 30 —--——- 31 ———-

DAIZT 2 -——-- 3 DABZK 4 ---—-
DAEWL 9 --——-- 10 DAEWF 11 -----
DAIZU 16 -——-- 17 DABZK 18 ----—-
DABZI 23 -——-- 24 DABZN 25 -——--
DAIQL 30 --—-—-- 31 DAEWF

————— 2 -—--- 3 ---—- 4 OHLKF
————— 9 -——-- 10 ----- 11 OHLKF
————— 16 --—-- 17 ----- 18 OHLKE
————— 23 ----- 24 ----- 25 OHLKF
————— 30 ----- 31 OHLKR*

OYRCG 30 ----- 31 ———--

ALL* 2 ATJALB 3 AJALA 4 ALA*
ALD* 9 A7ALC 10 AJALN 11 ALX*
ALJ* 16 A7ALM 17 A7ALB 18 ALB*
ALM* 23 A7ALM 24 AJALV 25 ALN*
ALA* 30 A7ALB 31 AJALC

SERJS 2 -——-- 3 SEROP 4 ---—-
LNRGE 9 --——-- 10 SEROC 11 -----
LNRGD 16 ----- 17 LNRGH 18 -----
LNRGC 23 --—-- 24 LNRGO 25 -—---
SEROP 30 --—-- 31 LNTUF*

————— 2 JHV* 3 TCLCC 4 JVU*
————— 9 JvP* 10 TCJHU 11 LCM*
————— 16 JHM* 17 TCJYG 18 JVR*
————— 23 JVy* 24 TCJVL 25 JYG*
————— 30 JHV* 31 TCJVI

————— 30 -—-—-- 31 FGZHN

AGECK 2 AGECI 3 AGEBQ 4 AG6ECO
AGEPZ 9 AGECU 10 AGEBR 11 AGECE
AGECF 16 A6ECD 17 AGEGM 18 AGENG
AGECQ 23 AGECG 24 AGECA 25 AGECT
AGEBR 30 AGECG 31 AGECH

18112 2 14106 3 34137 4 26123
19130 9 17104 10 19141 11 13138
12125 16 19130 17 33103 18 14115
17128 23 33132 24 17139 25 48127
34131 30 21108 31 33132

ECMUM 2 —---- 3 ECMQE 4 ---—-
ECMEA 9 —---- 10 ECKDG 11 -----
ECKRH 16 —---- 17 ECLRE 18 ----—-
ECLVT 23 —---- 24 ECLOB 25 -----
ECLVX 30 —---- 31 ECMJC

GNEOT 28 GTTNH 29 GTTND 31 GTTNJ
EIGHK 24 DAMGL 25 DAMGL

GJZBS 28 GDRTN

GUZHU

PHBCG

GSAJR

GRUKA

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

————— 6 -—--- 7 OELYV
————— 13 ----- 14 OELYX
————— 20 ----- 21 OELYX
————— 27 ---—- 28 OELYZ
_____ 6 —_————— '7 —_—————
————— 13 ————- 14 -————-
————— 20 --——- 21 -——---
————— 27 —---- 28 -———-
————— 6 -—--- 7 OHLKR*
————— 13 ----- 14 OHLKI*
————— 20 ----- 21 OHLKG*
————— 27 ----- 28 OHLKM*
(* FIN1373/4)
A7ALO 6 ALT* 7 ATALQ
A7ALO 13 ALG* 14 A7ALS
A7ALE 20 ALD* 21 AJALH
A7ALC 27 ALL* 28 ATALC
(* QTR031/2)
SEDOZ 6 --—--- 7 ————-
SERES 13 -—--- 14 ————-
SEROA 20 ----- 21 -———-
SEROA 27 ----- 28 -———-
(* SAS2545/6)
TCIZF 6 ——--- 7 TCLCK
TCIVC 13 -——--- 14 TCJZE
TCJHO 20 ----- 21 TCJZF
TCJVA 27 ----- 28 TCJVH
(* THY1343/4)
————— 6 -—--- 7 AGEGE
————— 13 —--——- 14 AGECM
————— 20 --——- 21 AGEPF
————— 27 ----- 28 AGEGC
41140 6 17105 7 19117
12125 13 34137 14 17104
12125 20 17122 21 14102
14120 27 19117 28 18112
_____ 6 —_———— 7 ———-
————— 13 ————- 14 -————-
————— 20 --——- 21 -———-
————— 27 --——- 28 ——---



MARCH 2019
Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

Miscellaneous

REV71C

BHL AW189

Charters/ITs

TOM

AUA2583/4

SAS4617
TOM8336
TOM8400
TOM8212
EXS6842
EXS6846

1

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
21

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

GDHKB*
GDHKH*
GDHKK*
GDHKA*
GDHKB*
GDHKZ
GDHKZ
GDHKZ

GISAR
GISAR
GISAR
GISAR
GBODY
GMCGM

GTAWM
GTAWA
GTAWV
WC/WB
GTAWN

OE-LDD

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

GTAWM
WA/WD
GTAWV
GTAWB
GFDZY

9 OE-L

LN-TUK (ABZdiv)
fmCWL

G-FDzU
G-FDZE
G-TAWG
G-CELY
G-JZBF

fmSNN
fmSNN

(

( )
(fmCWL)
(fmORK)
( )
( )

3 -——- 4
10 --—- 11
17 ---- 18
24 —-—- 25
31 ——-

3 ———- 4
10 -~ ——-- 11
17 -——-- 18
24 ————- 25
31 —\——-

3 ———-- 4
10 -~ ——-- 11
17 -——-- 18
24 ————- 25
31 ——-—-

3 EISTM 4
10 OEIAC 11
17 OEIAM 18
24 OEIAR 25
31 OOTNQ

3 ———-- 4
10 - ——-- 11
17 -——-- 18
24 ————- 25
31T ———-

3 GTAWV 4
10 wp/zR 11
17 -——-- 18
24 ————- 25
31 GFDZY
DG 16 OE-LD

TOM8410
TOM8420
TOM8213
EXS6843
EXS6847

GISAR
GISAR
GISAR
GBODY

GTAWV
GFDZR
GTAWB
GTAWN

A 23

10
10
30
30
30

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19

GDHKH
GDHKN
GDHKF
GDHKG

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

OE-

G-
G-
G-
G-
G-

GISAR
GEGLT
GISAR
GBODY

GTAWV
GFDZR
GTAWB
GTAWN

LDF

TAWD (
TAWD (
TAWG (
CELY (
JZBF (

30

6 GDHKC 7 GDHKB
13 GDHKD 14 GDHKC
20 GDHKP 21 GDHKI
27 GDHKG 28 GBMRB

(* BCS2134/2237)

6 GISAR 7
13 canx 14
20 GISAR 21
27 GISAR 28

GISAR
GEGLT
GISAR
GBODY

6 GTAWA 7
13 GTAWV 14
20 GTAWC 21
27 GTAWN 28

GTAWA
GTAWV
GTAWC
GTAWN

OE-LDE

toCWL)
toCWL)
toORK)
toSNN)
£t oSNN)



MARCH 2019
NOTES

IBK : Operated their last Newburgh/Stewart schedule on the 12th.
Following the Worldwide grounding of the B737-8MAX, EI-FYE arrived on the
12th and was still present on 3rd April.

LOG : From 31st, NEW scheduled service to Islay.

UAE : 16 A6-ECD UAE23/24D DXB-DXB ns - due tech

UAL : 3 N34137 UAL36/2717 EWR-EWR 5th - due tech; 4 N26123 UAL36/2824 EWR-EWR

SRR : 5 OY-SRN SRR6978 EMA-BFS, OY-SRU SRR6566/6565 EMA-EMA
TAY : 2 OE-IAQ TAY512G LGG-BFS; 3 EI-STM TAY425N/826H EMA-CDG ns;
19 OO-TNQ TAY025N/025P:826P/826H LGG-STN:STN-CDG

Flight No. ATC Callsign

AFR1686/7 AFR1686/54YA

AFR1486/7 AFR1486/25PP AFR1486/48YP from 31lst
AFR1886/7 AFR87ZL/72AD AFR1886/71GG from 31lst
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/23U

BEL2065/6 BEL5SED/99H

DLH962/3 DLH962/7XV DLHS5AF/8YX from 31lst
DLH964/5 DLH2LT/ 965 DLH2KM/TWY from 31st
DLH2582/3 DLH4UY/6TN

EDW310/1 EDW310/931

EWG362/3 EWG43Y/363

EWG1712/3 EWG4PZ/3PN

EWG9364/5 EWG30V/5NR

FIN1371/2 FIN7EH/2HA

FIN1373/4 FIN4PC/7DM

QTR029/30 QTR983P/7NB

QTR031/2 QTR3DZ/09K

THY1343/4 THY4ZR/90W

THY1345/6 THYOWA/42C THY6LH/2DL from 31lst
TVF3678/9 TVF82CX/3679 from 3lst
AUA2583/4 AUA8GEP/53KP



APRIL 2019

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL208/9

DAL9856/7
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2492/3

DAIBB
DATUX
DAIBF
DAIPY

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

186AN
191AN
184AN
691AA

SXDND
SXDNC
SXDNC

FGUGN
FGUGE
FGUGO
FGUGE

FGUGE
FGUGN
FGUGM
FGUGL

O0OSSB
00SSJ
OOSSW
00SSD

O0SSL
00SSJ
00SSX
00SSJ

B2730%

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

5 ——-

B1133* 12 --—-
B1499*% 19 ---—-
B1138* 26 --—-

T17TW
707TW
710TwW
624AG

DAISB
DAISH
DAISD
DAIRU

DAIDK
DAISX
DAIRT
DAISN

DAIBF
DATILT
DAIPL
DAIPD

5
12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

624AG
705TwW
706TW
721TW

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

B1133
B1539

7
14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

B207U%*
B206R*
B7835%*
B1345%*

(* CHH751/2)

711ZX
709TW
703TW
T713TW

DAIRL
DAIRY
DATIRU
DAIRS

DATIUM
DATISI
DAIDL
DAIRL

DAIZD
DATIPS
DATIPC
DATIPC

7
14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

705TwW
707TW
705TwW
718TW



APRIL 2019
Schedules (cont)

EDW310/1 : 1
8

15

22

29

EWG362/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1371/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR031/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2513/4 : 15
SAS2541/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2545/6 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ———-

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ———-

2 ————- 3
9 ————— 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ———-

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ———-—- 17
23 ————- 24
30 OHLKN*

2 ————- 3
9 —\———- 10
16 —~———- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ———-

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 —~———- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ———-

2 ATALP 3
9 A7ALA 10
16 A7ALH 17
23 ATALU 24
30 ATALJ

16 -~ ———- 17
2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 LNRGL 17
23 SEROE 24
30 canx

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 - -——- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ———-

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 - -——- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ———-

2 JZE* 3
9 JzH* 10
16 JHN* 17
23 JVI* 24
30 JVG*

DAKNK 4
DAIPW 11
DAIZR 18
DABZN 25

4 OHLVL*

---- 11 OHLVD¥*
--—-- 18 OHLVD¥*
--—— 25 OHLXM*

18
————— 11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

19

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

21

27 OHLVA 28
(* FIN1373/4)

20

13
20
27

JVE*

21

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

HBJJL
HBJJL
HBIHX
HBJJN

DAKNJ
DAGWZ
DAGWU
DAGWZ

DABZI
DABZE
DAEWQ
DABZI

OHLKG*
OHLVA*
OHLVD*
OHLKM*

TCJHO
TCJHK
TCJHT

(* THY1343/4)



APRIL 2019

Schedules (cont)

TVF3674/5

UAE23/4

UAL36/9

UAL118/9
VLG7815/6

CFE
EXS
EZS
EZY
LOG

NAX
RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
29
1
8
15
22
29

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

SRR6566/5

15
22
29

15
22
29

FHTVK 2 —----- 3 - 4 —~—-——- 5 FGZHZ 6 —-——-- 7 FGZHN*
FHTVM 9 —----- 10 ———-- 11 ———- 12 FHTVK 13 ----—- 14 FGZHV*
FHTVM 16 ----- 17 ————- 18 ————- 19 FHTVE 20 ----—- 21 FHTVL*
FHTVD 23 ----- 24 ———- 25 ————- 26 FGzHV 27 ---—- 28 FHTVK*
FHTVL 30 —----- (* TVF3678/9)
AGEBQ 2 ----- 3 - 4 AGECX 5 AGECS 6 AGECW 7 AGECX
AGECP 9 —-—-—-—- 10 ———-- 11 AGECK 12 AGECC 13 A6EBR 14 AGECS
AGECC 16 AGEGB 17 ----- 18 AGECI 19 ---—- 20 AGECT 21 ----—-
AGECW 23 AGECM 24 -———- 25 AGECW 26 ---—- 27 AGEGE 28 ----—-
AGECW 30 AGEBW

17104 2 14102 3 12116 4 48127 5 17104 6 14121 7 17139
29129 9 13113 10 14107 11 19117 12 18119 13 29124 14 14121
29124 16 33103 17 34137 18 48127 19 33132 20 12125 21 34137
17126 23 33103 24 17105 25 34131 26 14107 27 67134 28 41135
13110 30 34137

————— 30 14118

————— 2 ECMGZ 3 ECMKN 4 ----- 5 ECMJB 6 ----- 7 ECMOG
————— 9 ECMKN 10 ECMDZ 11 ----- 12 ECMXP 13 ----- 14 ECMGE
————— 16 ECMFK 17 ECLRY 18 ----- 19 ECMVO 20 ----- 21 ECLRE
————— 23 ECMFK 24 ECMBF 25 ----- 26 ECMZT 27 ----- 28 ECMER
————— 30 ECMEQ

GTTNC 4 GNEOP 4 GTTNB 5 GTTNI 7 GTTNF 8 GTTNA 12 GTTNG
GTTNE

EIGHJ 9 GJOTR 10 GJOTR 11 GJOTR 12 EIGHK 19 EIGHJ 22 EIGHJ
EIGHJ

GJZBE

HBJXM 9 HBJXP 12 HBJXO 26 HBJXN

GUZHL 9 GUZHX 18 GUZHV

PHBCH

GSAJU 29 GSAJN

LYVEW

SPRST 13 SPRSQ 14 SPRSU 23 SPRSX

GDHKB 2 GDHKS 3 GDHKP 4 GDHKR 5 GDHKH 6 GDHKP* 7 ---—-
GDHKE 9 GDHKG 10 GDHKS 11 GDHKP 12 GBMRJ 13 GDHKE* 14 ---—-
GBMRJ 16 GDHKH 17 GDHKF 18 GDHKE 19 GDHKP 20 GDHKO* 21 ----
————— 23 GBMRI 24 GDHKU 25 GDHKF 26 GDHKZ 27 GDHKC* 28 ----
GDHKE 30 DAEAP (* BCS2134/2237)
————— 2 ----- 3----—- 4--—-—-—- 5-—-—-—- 6 GDHKZ 7 -———-
————— 9 -----10 -~---- 11 ----- 12 -—---- 13 GDHKP 14 —--—---
————— 16 ----- 17 -~-—— 18 - ---—- 19 ----- 20 GDHKZ 21 -----
————— 23 --~—— 24 - ———- 25 -———- 26 —----- 27 GDHKZ 28 ----—-
_____ 30 —————

OYSRU 2 OYSRU 3 OYSRU 4 OYSRU 5 OYSRU 6 —--—--- 7 ————-
OYSRU 9 OYSRU 10 OYSRU 11 OYSRU 12 OYSRU 13 ----- 14 ———-—-
OYSRU 16 OYSRU 17 OYSRU 18 OYSRU 19 ----- 20 -~———- 21 -———-
————— 23 OYSRW 24 OYSRU 25 OYSRU 26 OYSRU 27 ----- 28 ---—-
OYSRW 30 OYSRW



APRIL 2019

TAY 1 OOTNQ 2 OOTNP 3 OOTNQ 4 OEIAR 5 OEIAK 6 OOTNO 7 OOTNO
8 OOTNO 9 OOTNQ 10 OEIAU 11 OOTNQ 12 OOTNQ 13 OOTNO 14 OOTNO
15 OOTNO 16 OEIBL 17 OEIAR 18 OEIAT 19 OEIAU 20 OOTNQ 21 - ———-
22 ————- 23 OEIAP 24 OEIAQ 25 OEIAP 26 OEIAQ 27 OEIAQ 28 ————-
29 OEIAQ 30 OEIAP
SWNO19V/019F: 23 SEMAO
Miscellaneous
REV71C 1l GISAR 2 GISAR 3 GBODY 4 canx 5 GNOSE 6 ————- 7 ———-
8 GEGLT 9 GEGLT 10 GEGLT 11 GEGLT 12 GEGLT 13 - -———- 14 ————-
15 GRVLY 16 GBWLF 17 GRVLW 18 GBODY 19 —-———- 20 ———- 21 ————-
22 ————- 23 GREXA 24 GREXA 25 GREXA 26 GREXA 27 —--———- 28 ————-
29 GBWLF 30 GBWLF
Charters/ITs
TOM 1l GFDZY 2 GFDZY 3 GFDZY 4 GFDZY 5 GFDZY 6 GFDZY 7 GFDZY
8 GFDZY 9 GFDZY 10 GFDZY 11 GFDZY 12 GFDZY 13 GFDZY 14 GFDZY
15 GFDZY 16 GFDZY 17 GFDZY 18 GFDZY 19 GFDZY 20 GFDZY 21 GFDZY
22 GFDZY 23 GFDZY 24 GFDZY 25 GFDZY 26 GFDZY 27 GFDZY 28 GEFDZY
29 GFDZY 30 GFDZY
AUA2583/4 : 6 OE-LDF 13 —-————- 20 -~ ————- 27 - ————-
EXS6756 : 17 G-JZBL (fmBIO) EXS6757 : 22 G-JZBL (toBIO)
EXS6750 : 20 G-JZHX (toLDE)
NOTES
AAL From 3rd, NEW scheduled service to Philadelphia (replaces JFK service).
DAL 8 N723TW DAL208/9905 JFK-JFK ns ; 17 N718TW DAL9856/9857 JFK-JFK ns
DLH 25 D-AIPD DLH2492/9851 MUC-MUC 27th
IBK EI-FYE was stored all month following the grounding of the B737-8MAX.
LOG Operated their last Do328 service on the 17th (G-BYHG LM308 to NWI).
RYR From 1st, NEW scheduled service to Luxembourg.
From 4th, NEW scheduled service to Billund (last operated Nov 2013).
TAY 20 OO-TNQ TAY125N/125Z DUB-LGG; 27 OE-IAQ TAY025N/025P LGG-STN;
29 OE-IAQ TAY826P/826H STN-CDG
AUA : 6 OE-LDF AUA2583/2584 INN-VIE
Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AEE632/3 AEE2PH/633 FIN1371/2 - FINJEH/2HA
AFR1486/7 AFR1486/48YP FIN1373/4 - FIN4PC/7DM
AFR1886/7 AFR1886/71GG QTR029/030 - QTR983P/7NB
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/23U QTR031/2 - QTR3DZ/09K
BEL2065/6 BEL5SED/99H THY1343/4 - THY7PV/6FE
DLH962/3 DLHSAF/8YX THY1345/6 - THY6LH/2DL
DLH964/5 DLH2KM/ 7TWY TVF3674/5 - TVF22UF/3675
EDW310/1 EDW310/931 TVEF3678/9 - TVF82CX/3679
EWG362/3 EWG43Y/363 VLG7815/6 - VLG721M/7816
EWG9364/5 EWG30V/5NR BCS2134/5 - BCS16G/2135




MAY 2019
Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL208/9

DAL208/123

DAL122/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
22
29
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
23
30
23
30

le
23
30

16
23
30

188AN
172A0
198AA
192AN
192AN
SXDNE
SXDNC
SXDND
SXDVT
SXDGR
FGRXK
FGRHZ
FGUGI
FGUGO
FGUGO
FGUGN
FGRHZ
FGKXL
FGRHH
FGUGF
00SSC
OOSSFE
00SSO
O0SSM
OOSSA
OOSSF
00SSC
00SSJ
00SSX
OOSSA
B2730%*
B207v¥*
B207J%*
B7839%*
B1342%*
706TW
723TW
705TwW
703TW

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
25

25

11
18
25

11
18
25

DAIRU
DAIRP
DAIDI
DATIRE

DAINE
DAISB
DATIRH
DAIDJ

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
26

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

B1342%
B2729%
B206R¥*
B208s¥*

624AG
721TW
713TW

DAISR
DATIRC
DAISP
DAIRN

DAIRY
DAIRT
DATIRH
DATISI

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21

27 ---- 28
(* CHH751/2)

6
13
20
27
27

27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

710TW
711ZX
705TwW

DAIRL
DAIDJ
DAISU
DAISC

DAISJ
DAIDK
DAIRN
DAISU

7
14
21
28
28

28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

B1133

727TW
T27TW
T22TW

DAIRY
DAISC
DAIDJ
DAIQH

DATUE
DAINA
DAIPP
DAIRN



MAY 2019
Schedules (cont)

DLH2492/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

EDW310/1 : 1

15
22
29
EWG362/3 : 1

15
22
29
EWG9364/5 : 1

15
22
29
FIN1371/2 : 1

15
22
29
FLI414/5 : 1

15
22
29
QTR029/30 : 1

15
22
29
SAS2513/4 29
SAS2541/2 : 1

15
22
29
SAS2545/6 : 1

15
22
29
SAS4601/2 : 1

15
22
29
THY1345/6 : 1

15
22
29

————— 2
————— 9
————— 16
————— 23
————— 30
HBIHY 2
HBIJU 9
HBIJV 16
HBJJIM 23
HBIHY 30
DAIQK 2
DAIQK 9
DAIQM 16
DAIQK 23
DABZK 30
————— 2
————— 9
————— 16
————— 23
————— 30
OHLKP 2
OHLVB 9
OHLKM 16
OHLVI 23
OHLKK 30
————— 2
————— 9
————— 16
————— 23
————— 30
ALG* 2
ALK* 9
ALA* 16
ALV* 23
ALN* 30
————— 30
canx 2
————— 9
————— 16
————— 23
SERER 30
————— 2
————— 9
————— 16
————— 23
————— 30
————— 2
————— 9
————— 16
————— 23
————— 30
TCJHU 2
TCJVH 9
TCJVM 16
TCJHP 23
TCJVO 30

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

OHLXD
OHLXK
OHLVL
OHLKH

(* F
OYRCG
OYRCG
OYRCI
OYRCI

ALK*
ALH*
ALJ*

ALG*
(*

TCJVR
(* T

7 OHLVA*
14 OHLXK*
21 OHLKO*
28 OHLKK*

IN1373/4)

7 _____

7 A7ALD
14 A7ALS
21 A7ALC
28 A7ALU

QTR031/2)

7 SEROA
14 LNRGN
21 SERON
28 OYKAS

7 _____
14
21
28

'7 _____
14
21
28

7 TCJvVz*
14 TCJZG*
21 TCJZF*
28 TCJVE*

HY1343/4)



MAY 2019
Schedules (cont)

TVEF3674/5 : 1
UAE23/4 01
UAL36 : 1
UAL118 01

UAL146

VLG7815/6 : 1

NAX/IBK : 1

CFE : 3
EXS :

EZY : 2
LOG : 2
RYR :

Miscellaneous
REV71C 01
15

22
29

————— 2 ---——— 3 FHTVF 4 ---- 5
————— 9 -————-- 10 FGZHV 11 ---- 12
————— 16 -——-- 17 FGZHL 18 ---- 19
————— 23 ---—- 24 FGZHN 25 ---- 26
————— 30 ----- 31 FGZHZ

————— 2 AGEQH 3 ----- 4 AGECG 5
————— 9 AGENG 10 ----- 11 AGEGA 12
————— 16 AGEQH 17 ----- 18 AGENI 19
————— 23 AGEQN 24 ----- 25 AGENI 26
————— 30 AGEQH 31 A6EGE

48127 2 67134 3 14107 4 14104 5
48127 9 17104 10 29129 11 41140 12
12109 16 17122 17 14121 18 29124 19
17122 23 14118 24 14121 25 19130 26
17122 30 17122 31 14106

14118 2 26123 3 12116 4 14107 5
41140 9 13138 10 17122 11 18112 12
58101 16 13110 17 17122 18 57111 19
57111 23 19136 24 14118 25 17139 26
34137 30 34137 31 17104

————— 23 18119 24 14107 25 13138 26
14106 30 67134 31 18119

ECMEQ 2 ----- 3 ECJTR 4 -———- 5
ECKCU 9 ----—- 10 ECMAN 11 ----- 12
ECMFM 16 —----—- 17 ECLZZ 18 ---—-- 19
ECMVO 23 ----- 24 ECLLM 25 —----—- 26
ECLQL 30 ----—- 31 ECMKN

————— 2 ----- 3 YLLCU 4 ----- 5
————— 9 --——- 10 YLLCU 11 ----- 12
————— 16 SXMAH 17 YLLCU 18 ----- 19
LYCOM 23 SXMAH 24 YLLCU 25 —----—- 26
GNEOU

EIGHK 7 GJOTR 8 GJOTR 9 GJOTR 10
GJZBO

OEICZ 10 GEZRT 20 OEINA 23 GUZHZ
GSAJB 8 GSAJT 11 GSAJK 25 GSAJH
SPRSW

GBODY 2 GNOSE 3 GNOSE 4 —---—- 5
GEGLT 9 GEGLT 10 GOSFL 11 ----—- 12
GNOSE 16 GFIND 17 GEGLT 18 —----- 19
GRVLY 23 GBODY 24 GFIND 25 ----- 26
GEGLT 30 GEGLT 31 dvPIK

FHTVK*
FHTVE*
FGZHN*
FGZHN*

EIGHK

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

27

13

20
27

13
20
27

16

FGZHZ 7
FGZHB 14
FGZHZ 21
FHTVA 28

(* TVF3678/9)

AGECE 7
AGEQL 14

AGEGE
AGEQJ

AGEGA 21
AGEQG 28

14118 7
13110 14
12116 21
18119 28

14106 7
12114 14
33103 21
29129 28

14115 28

14
21
28

GJOTR

28

AGEPX
AGEQJ

17139
14118
57111
17133

14118
41140
58101
14120

12114

ECLON
ECLAB
ECMAN
ECMKN

LYCOM
LYVEL
LYVEQ
LYNVY

GREXA
GRVLY
GNOSE
GEGLT



MAY 2019

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 1l GDHKZ 2 GDHKH 3 GDHKM 4 GDHKH* 5 ---- 6 --———- 7 GDHKE
8 GBMRA 9 GDHKG 10 GDHKO 11 GDHKE* 12 ---- 13 GBMRI 14 GDHKC
15 GDHKF 16 GDHKK 17 GDHKR 18 GDHKH* 19 ---- 20 GDHKZ 21 GDHKF
22 GBMRA 23 GDHKB 24 GDHKP 25 GDHKD* 26 —---- 27 —----- 28 GDHKK
29 GBMRB 30 GDHKK 31 GDHKX (* BCS2134/2237)
BCS2518/2135: 1 --—-—- 2 ————- 3 ———- 4 GDHKZ 5 ----- 6 ————- 7 ————-
8 ————- 9 ————- 10 - ——-- 11 GDHKZ 12 ----- 13 ———-—- 14 ———-
15 ----- 16 - —--—-- 17 --——-—- 18 GDHKR 19 ----- 20 -————- 21 -————-
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 ————- 25 GDHKZ 26 ----- 27 -—--——- 28 ————-
29 ————- 30 ————- 31 ————-
SRR6566/5 1 OYSRU 2 OYSRU 3 OYSRU 4 --—--—- 5 ———- 6 ———- 7 OYSRU
8 OYSRU 9 OYSRU 10 OYSRU 11 --—-—-- 12 —\———- 13 OYSRU 14 OYSRU
15 OYSRU 16 OYSRU 17 OYSRU 18 —----- 19 —\———- 20 OYSRV 21 OYSRV
22 OYSRU 23 OYSRU 24 OYSRU 25 —-——-—- 26 ————- 27 -———- 28 OYSRU
29 OYSRU 30 OYSRU 31 OYSRU
TAY 1 OOTNQ 2 OEIAP 3 OEIAQ 4 OEIAQ 5 —-———- 6 ———- 7 OEIBO
8 OEIAQ 9 OOTNN 10 OEIAQ 11 OOTNO 12 OOTNO 13 OOTNO 14 OEIAT
15 OEIAQ 16 OEIAR 17 OEIAQ 18 OEIAT 19 OEIAT 20 OEIAT 21 OEIAT
22 OEIAR 23 OEIAQ 24 OEIAQ 25 OEIAT 26 —--———-- 27 -———- 28 OEIAT
29 EIHAA 30 OEIAT 31 OEIAP
CGF821/2 7 LZCGP
SWNO19V/F 7 SEMAO 28 SEMAO
NPT 20 GNPTZ
Charters/ITs
TOM 1 ———- 2 WD/WL 3 GTAWL 4 GTAWL 5 GTAWL 6 GTAWL 7 GTAWL
8 GTAWL 9 GTAWK 10 GTAWK 11 GTAWK 12 GTAWK 13 GTAWK 14 GTAWU
15 GTAWU 16 GTAWC 17 GTAWC 18 GTAWC 19 GTAWC 20 GTAWC 21 GTAWM
22 GTAWM 23 GTAWG 24 GTAWG 25 GTAWG 26 GTAWG 27 GTAWG 28 GTAWG
29 GTAWG 30 GTAWG 31 GTAWG
BGH5595/6 3 ———- 10 ————-- 17 —————- 24 ————- 31 LZ-BHI
BGH5579/80 6 —————- 13 LZ-LAD 20 LZ-LAC 27 LZ-BHI
FXI670/1 1 TF-FXB 3-5 TF-FXA
NOTES
DAL From 24th, NEW scheduled service to Boston.
2 N706TW DAL208/9856 JFK-JFK ns
EXS From 7th, NEW scheduled service to Bodrum.
From O9th, NEW scheduled service to Corfu.
From 11th, NEW scheduled service to Bourgas.
LOG From 9th, EEE scheduled service to Bergen.
From 10th, NEW scheduled service to Stavanger.
From 11th, NEW scheduled service to Guernsey.
UAL : 17 N14121 UAL36/2740 EWR-EWR 21st; 18 N29124 UAL36/2803 EWR-ORD
BCS 7 LZ-CGP CGF821/BCS822 LEJ-CDG;
20 G-DHKZ BCS2134/814P:815P/2135 EMA-EMA:EMA-EMA
TAY 4 OE-IAQ TAYO025N/025P LGG-LGG; 25 OE-IAT TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG
BGH : 13 Lz-LAD BGH5580 NCL-BOJ; 31 Lz-BHI BGH5595/5596 BOJ-ABZ



MAY 2019

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

EWG362/3

EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
QTR0O31/2

QTR029/30
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVE3674/5
TVE3678/9
VLG7815/6
BCS2134/5

ATC Callsign
AFE2PH/633
AFR1486/48YP
AFR1886/71GG
BEL3ED/23U
BEL5ED/99H
DLH5AF/8YX
DLH2KM/ TWY
EDW310/931
EWG43Y/363
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
QTR3DZ/09K
QTR983P/7NB
THY7PV/6FE
THY6LH/2DL
TVF22UF/3675
TVF82CX/3679
VLG721M/7816
BCS16G/2135




JUNE 2019
Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

AZA230/1

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL122/209

DAL208/123

DLH962/3

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

173AN 2
186AN 9
193AN 16
199AN 23
198AA 30
————— 2
----- 9
————— 16
————— 23
----- 30
FGUGEF 2
FGUGM 9
FGUGG 16
FGRXK 23
FGUGH 30
FGUGH 2
FGUGQ 9
FGUGQ 16
FGUGO 23
FGUGG 30
EIIKB 9
EIIKB 16
EIDSW 23
IBIKC 30
00Ssv 2
O0SSL 9
OOSSB 16
EIGEB 23
EIGEC 30
————— 2
————— 9
————— 16
————— 23
————— 30
B1539 2
B1546 9
B207U 16
B7667 23
B1343 30
712TW 2
704X* 9
712TW 16
721TW 23
702TW 30
707TW 2
709TW* 9
707TW 16
712TW 23
705TW 30
DAIRL 2
DAISV 9
DAISZ 16
DAISN 23
DAIRP 30

O0SSA
B1342%*
B208S¥*
B6969*
B1539%*
B6998¥*
705TwW
T17TW
713TW
711ZX
706TW
703TW
709TW
712TW
722TW
722TW
DAISW
DATIRC
DAISR
DAIRT
DAIDV

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

624AG
1201p
707TW
712TW

727TW
727TW
T17TW
709TwW

DAIRP
DATISC
DAISN
DAIRL

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

199AN 13
185AN 20
198AA 27

————— 13
————— 20
————— 27

FGUGL 13
FGRHV 20
FGUGG 27

FGUGL 13
FGRHV 20
FGUGG 27

————— 13
————— 20
————— 27

OOSNK 13
00SsSD 20
00SSG 27

00SssS 13
00SSI 20
00SSsJ 27

717TW 6
717TW 13
717TW*20
705TW 27

709TW 6
703TW 13
707TW*20
713TwW 27

DAIRY 6
DAISZ 13
DAIWG 20
DAISB 27

186AN 14 184AN
173AN 21 196AA
190AA 28 177AN

SXDNB 14 —-—---
SXDNA 21 ——---
SXDNE 28 —--—---

FGUGL 14 FGUGG
FGRHV 21 FGUGK
FGUGL 28 FGUGH

FGUGG 14 FGUGG
FGUGI 21 FGUGK
FGUGH 28 FGUGH

_____ 14 —————
_____ 21 —————
_____ 28 —————

00SSS 14 00SsC
00SSC 21 OOSSN
O0SSI 28 00SSC

B207J* 7 ---—-
B1133* 14 --—-
B2083* 21 ---—-
B6998* 28 --—-
(* CHH751/2)
709TW 7 624AG*
702TW 14 703TwW*
709TW 21 710TwW
709TW 28 721TW
(* DAL122/3)
704X 7 188DN*
713TW 14 723TW*
721TW 21 704X
712TW 28 7117ZX
(* DAL208/9)
DAISN 7 DAISX
DAIRM 14 DAIDV
DAISH 21 DAISC
DAIUK 28 DAIRN



JUNE 2019

Schedules (cont)

DLH964/5

DLH2492/3

EDW310/1

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FIN1373/4

FLI414/5

GDE141/2

IBS3690/1

QTR029/30

1 DAIDV 2
8 DAIRL 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
1 DAIRK 2
8 DAIWB 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
1 ———- 2
g ————- 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
1 DABZN 2
8 DAGWN 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
y 2
8§ ———- 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
1 ———-- 2
8§ ———- 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
1 OHLKR 2
8 OHLXL 9
15 OHLKM 16
22 OHLKN 23
29 OHLXH 30

ATALH
ATALP
ATALU

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

24

10
17
24

10
17
24

4
11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

ECMEH
ECLEA
ECLKG
ECLEA

ALL*
ALO*
ALM*
ALN*

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

27

13
20
27

13
20
27

DAISEF 7
14
21
28

DAILD 7
14
21
28

————— 7
14
21
28

DAIOM 7
14
21
28

DAGWH 7
14
21
28

DABZN 7
14
21
28

————— 7
14
21
28

OHLVH 7
14
21
28

————— 7
14
21
28

28

————— 7
14
21
28

A7ALE 7
A7ALM 14
A7ALW 21
ATALG 28

ECLUS
ECLVQ
ECLLE
ECJFG

ATALE*
ATALK*
ATALI*
ATALG*

(* QTR031/2)



JUNE 2019
Schedules

ROU1904/5

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

TVF3674/5

UAE23/4

UAL36

UAL118

UAL146

VLG7815/6

(cont)

8
15
22
29

1

1

8
15
22
29

1

8
15
22
29

1

8
15
22
29

1

8
15
22
29

1

8
15
22
29

1

8
15
22
29

1

8
15
22
29

1

8
15
22
29

1

8
15
22
29

TCJIVK
FHTVG*
FGZHV*
FHTVL*
FGZHN*
FGZHQ*
ABECX
AGEBY
AGEGC
AGEGF
AGEBY
14118
34137
14115
14118
12109
48127
33103
34137
12125
12116
18119
18112
29124
14107
14107
ECNAV
ECMVE
ECNAX
ECJTQ
ECMBK

11
18
25

FGZHN 4 --—--
FHTVL 11 ---—-
FHTVL 18 ---—-
FGZHA 25 ---—-

AGEGB
AGEWF
AGBECC
AGECF

13138
17133
19141
14115

14107
34137
14121
14121

57111
12125
18112
21108

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

AGECJ
AGECF
A6EBM
AGECE

17139
14118
21108
13113

41140
12116
34137
33103

19117
13138
17128
14118

ECLVU
ECLLJ
ECLOP
ECNCF

12 CFMXC 13
19 CGHLV 20
26 CFMXC 27

TCJzZG 7
TCJVP 14
TCJVA 21
TCJVM 28

TCJZE*
TCJYD*
TCJVE*
TCJHM*

(* THY1343/4)

————— 7
14
21
28

FHTVK
FHTVM
GPOWK
FGZHN

(* TVF3678/9)

AGECX 7
AGECF 14
AGECI 21
AGEBU 28

18112 7
34131 14
67134 21
19136 28

67134 17
17128 14
14121 21
29129 28

17139 17
33132 14
14107 21
18112 28

AGECS
AG6EBR
AGEGP
AGEBW

29124
17105
12125
14115

17105
34131
12116
12114

18119
17126
19136
29129

ECKLB
ECMLE
ECNCU
ECKDX




JUNE 2019

Schedules (cont)

CFE 1 6

EXS : 10

EZY . 17

KILM Y |

LOG : 5

NAX1640/1 1 22

RYR : 13

STK 1
Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5 01

8

15

22

29

BCS2518/2135: 1

8

15

22

29

SRR6566/5 01

8

15

22

29

TAY :0 1

8

15

22

29

SWN7224/722P: 1

Charters/ITs
TOM 01
8
15
22
29
BGH5579/80 : 3
BGH5595/6 7
ENT825/6 : 5

TOM798F/798 : 1
TOM632F/632 : 2

Miscellaneous

REV71C 1

GLCAA
GJZBB

16

GJZBG

GUZHR
PHBCK
GSAJC

17

GSAJO

9HAMA
SPRSV

29
20

9HAMA
9HQAB

29

SPRSY

EIGEV

GDHKE'*
GDHKD*
GDHKD*
GDHKK*
GDHKK*
GDHKU
GDHKU
GDHKZ
GDHKG

GTAWG
GFDzT
GFDzT
GFDzZ
GFDZD

LZ-BHI

LZ-LAB 14 LZ-LAA
12 SP-ENZ

16
23
30

WG/ZT
GFDZT
GFDZT
GFDZZ
ZD/WV

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10 LZ-BHI

GFDZT
GFDZT
GFDZT
GFDZZ

Plus

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

4
11
18
25
28

GDHKG 5 GDHKE
EIOZM 12 GBMRA
GDHKD 19 GDHKD
GDHKU 26 GBMRA

GFDZT 5 GFDZT
GFDZT 12 GFDZT
GFDZT 19 GFDZT
772/2D 26 GFDZD
CFFPH (ABZdiv)

17 LZ-CGY 24 LZ-LAE

21 LZ-BHI 28 LZ-BHM
19 SP-ENZ 26 SP-ENZ
15 ———-- 22 G-TUIE
16 —~——-- 23 G-TUIE

GEGLT

4

GEGLT 5 GNOSE

GNOSE 11 GRAFL 12 GFIFA

6 GDHKP 7 GDHKT
13 DAEAQ 14 GDHKR
20 GDHKK 21 GDHKT
27 GDHKF 28 GDHKP

(* BCS2134/2237)

6 ————- g R——
13 ————- 14 ————-
20 ----—- 21 ————-
27 ————- 28 ————-

6 GFDZT 7 GFDZT
13 GFDZT 14 GFDZT
20 72T/27 21 WA/ZZ
27 GFDZD 28 GFDZD

29 G-TUIE
30 G-TUIE

6 GBODY 7 GEGLT
13 GEGLT 14 GBODY



JUNE 2019

NOTES

AZA : From 8th, NEW scheduled service to Milan Linate.
DLH : 12 D-AISZ DLH962/9871 FRA-FRA ns
GDE : From 27th, NEW scheduled service to Aalborg.
UAL : 10 N34137 UAL39/147 div back due tech, then op Washington flt;
15 N13110 UAL146/39 IAD-EWR ns; 16 N14115 UAL36/2740 EWR-EWR ns;

18 N17128 UAL146/2747 IAD-IAD ns; 25 N13113 UAL36/2806 EWR-ORD ns

BCS : 4 G-DHKG BCS2134/837 EMA-LEJ ns
REV : Operated their last contract charter from East Midlands on the 14th.

TOM : 22 G-TUIE TOM798F/798 BRS-CUN; 23 G-TUIE TOM632F/632 BRS-SFB;
29 G-TUIE TOM798F/798 BRS-CUN; 30 G-TUIE TOM632F/632 BRS-SFB

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
IBS3690/1
QTR031/2
QTR029/030
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVE3674/5
TVE3678/9
VLG7815/6
BCS2134/5

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR1486/48YP
AFR1886/71GG
BEL3ED/23U
BEL5SED/99H
DLHS5SAF/8YX
DLH2KM/ 7TWY
EDW310/931
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
IBS36GP/36KN
QTR3DZ/09K
QTR983P/7NB
THY7PV/6FE
THY6LH/2DL
TVF22UF/3675
TVF82CX/3679
VLG721M/7816
BCS16G/2135




JULY 2019
Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

AZA230/1

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL122/209

DAL208/123

DLH962/3

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

le
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

n/s

B207J%*

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

5 ——-

B6998* 12 --—-
B206R* 19 --—-
B1138* 26 --—-

624AG
T22TW
706TW
721TW

706TW
706TW
702TW
707TW

DAIDH
DAISB
DATISO
DATIRY

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

723TW
707TW
705TwW
713TW

709TW
727TW
718TwW
718TwW

DAISN
DAIRT
DATIRU
DAISW

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

B1140
B7880

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

B206R*
B7839%*
B206R¥*
B1342%*

(* CHH751/2)

709TW
624AG
T22TW
T22TW

710TW
T23TW
704X

T1T7TW

DAISN
DAIRY
DAISF
DAISF

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

718TW
705TwW
711ZX
704X

704X

707TW
709TW
722TW

DAISN
DAISR
DAIRT
DAISG



JULY 2019
Schedules (cont)

DLH964/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

DLH2492/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

EDW310/1 : 1
8

15

22

29

EWG362/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

EWG1712/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1371/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1373/4 : 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

GDE111/2 1
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 : 1
8

15

22

29

2 ————- 3
9 ————o 10
16 —--—- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- 31
2 ————- 3
9 ————o 10
16 --——- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- 31
2 ————- 3
9 ————m 10
16 ----- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- 31
2 ———-- 3
9 ————m 10
16 DABZK 17
23 DABZL 24
30 DABZN 31
2 OHLXC 3
9 OHLXC 10

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ———— 24
30 ————- 31
2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ———— 24
30 ————- 31
2 ECJFH 3
9 ECMCB 10
16 ECMEH 17
23 ECILQ 24

OYGDA*
OYGDA*
OYGDB*
OYGDA*

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

ECMCB 5 ECMUK

ECILO

12

ECLVQ 19 ECMBU
ECMUF 26 ECMUK

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

DAISH 7 DAIRM
DAISP 14 DAISW
DAIRU 21 DAISR
DAISN 28 DAIDI
DAIPS 7 -----
DAIZJ 14 ———--
DAIUX 21 -----
DAIPS 28 —--—---
HBIHZ 7 HBJJM
HBJJK 14 HBIHZ
HBJLR 21 HBIHZ
HBIJH 28 HBJJL
DAGWX 7 DAEUE
DAGWB 14 DAGWK
DAGWB 21 DAGWK
DAGWB 28 DAKNJ
————— 7 DABHN
————— 14 DABHN
————— 21 DABFO
————— 28 DABHN
————— 7 DAIZU
————— 14 DABZE
————— 21 DABZL
————— 28 DABZK
OHLKG 7 ---——-
OHLVK 14 --——-
OHLXL 21 -----
OHLVD 28 —-----
————— 7 OHLKK
————— 14 OHLVA
————— 21 OHLKO
————— 28 OHLVC
_____ y S
_____ 14 —————
_____ 21 ————-
_____ 28 —————
_____ y S
_____ 14 —————
_____ 21 ————-
_____ 28 —————

(* GDE1l41/2)
————— 7 ECLKG
————— 14 ECMUF
————— 21 ECMCB
————— 28 ECMEH



JULY 2019
Schedules

QTR031/2

QTR029/30

ROU1904/5

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

TVF3670/1

UAE23/4

UAL36

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

FHTVL*
FGZHD*
FGZHZ*
FHTVB*

AGEGF
AG6EBU
AGEGF
AG6EBU

41135
48127
58101
19117

JYJ*

14
21
28

TCJYC

(* THY1343/4)

6 ———-—

13 —-——- 14
20 ---- 21
27 ---- 28
(* TVF3678/9)

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

AGECX
AGEPG
AGECV
AGEPW

17104
17104
17126
19141

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

AGEGI
AGECV
AGECQ
AGECO

41135
29129
14107
17128



JULY 2019

Schedules (cont)

UAL118

UAL146

VLG7815/6

CFE
EXS
EZY
KLM
LOG
NAX1640/1
RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

29

48127
48127
12114
14115
17133
67134
17122
17122
21108
14107
ECMBD
ECMBK
ECMVD
ECJSY
ECJSY

GLCAB
GDRTU

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

14

33103
41135
17139
58101
17139
17105
12125
19130
21108
12114
ECMER
ECNDB
ECMAO
ECMVD
ECLQL

GDRTO

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

27

GJZBD

18

GUZHY

23

GEZLA

31

OELSZ

23

PHEXZ

22

GSAJS

25

GSAJJ

13

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

le
23
30

9HAMA

20

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

9HAMA

27

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

31

9HAMA

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13138
17128
33132
13138

67134
14102
57111
13110

ECNCG
ECMGE
ECNDB
ECNAZ

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

6 GDHKU* 7
13 GBMRA* 14
20 GDHKG 21
27 GBMRJ 28

(* BCS2134/

6 GDHKZ 7
13 GDHKR
20 GDHKO
27 GDHKT

6 ————- 7
13
20
27

6 OEIAP 7
13 14
20 21
27 28

17104
19117
12114
14107

14107
14121
17133
18119

ECMOG
ECMKO
ECMFN
ECLVP

BMRJ
2237)

OEIAP
OEIAD
OOTNO
OEIAP



JULY 2019

Charters/ITs
TOM 1
8
15
22
29
BGH5579/80 1
BGH5595/6 5
DTR450/1 7
ENT825/6 3
TOM633/716F 1
TOM798F/798 6
TOM799/632 7
FCO flts 3
LDE flts 5
5
5
NOTES
AFR
Az
ROU 26 C-FXCA
SAS 2 LN-RRF
VLG 24 EC-MVD
BCS 20 G-DHKG
NPT 3 TF-BBJ
DTR : 28 OY-RUN
TOM : 6 G-TUIH
13 G-TUIB
21 G-TUIH
28 G-TUIB
Flight No.
AEE632/3
AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2

FIN1373/4

GTAWV 2
GTAWX 9
GTAWX 16
GTAWO 23
WM/WB 30
Lz-BHI

SU-TCK 1
—————— 1
SP-ENW 1
G-TUIH 1
G-TUIH 1
—————— 1
G-POWK 1
G-JOTSs 1
—————— 1

GTAWV 3
GTAWX
GTAWX
WO/WL
WM/WB

2 LZ-BHI
4 ——————
0 SP-ENN

3 G-TUIB
4 G-TUIB
0 LZ-ADV
2 G-ZAPX
2 G-JOTR

19 F-GKXI A320 in Joon colours;
From 27th, Milan service transferred to Malpensa from Linate.
ROU1904/7097 YYZ-YUL 28th;

GTAWV 4 WV/WX
GTAWX 11 GTAWX
WX/WO 18 GTAWO
GTAWO 25 GTAWO
GTAWB
15 LZ-BHI 22
19 LZ-BHM 26
21 —————- 28
17 SP-ENN 24
15 G-TUIB 22
20 —————- 27
21 G-TUIH 28
17 -~ ———-—- 24
19 G-POWH 26
19 SP-ESA 26
19 ————-—- 26

5 GTAWX 6 GTAWX
12 GTAWX 13 GTAWX
19 GTAWO 20 GTAWO
26 GTAWO 27 GTAWO

LZ-BHI 29 LZ-BHI
LZ-BHM
OY-RUN
______ 31 —_——————
G-TUIH 29 G-TUIB
G-TUIB
LZ-IDN 31 ------

SAS7101/4601 OSL-0OSL (Charter inbound)
VLG7815/7816 BCN-BCN ns

BCS2134/806P EMA-LEJ;

BBD299/NPT012A LGG-EMA

DTR450/910

TOM798F/798 BRS-CUN;
TOM798F/798 BRS-CUN;
TOM799/676F CUN-EMA;
TOM799/676F CUN-EMA;

ATC Callsi

ODE-DUB

gn

AEE2PH/633
AFR1486/48
AFR1886/71
BEL3ED/23U
BELS5ED/99H
DLHSAF/8YX
DLH2KM/ 7TWY
EDW310/931
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM

YP
GG

Flight No.

GDE111/2
IBS3690/1
QTRO031/2

QTR029/030

THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVE3670/1
TVE3678/9
VLG7815/6
BCS2134/5
DTR450/1

8 G-TUIH TOM633/716F SFB-DUB;
15 G-TUIB TOM633/716F SFB-DUB;
22 G-TUIH TOM633/716F SFB-EMA;
29 G-TUIB TOM633/716F SFB-EMA

ATC Callsign
GDE111A/112A
IBS36GP/36KN
QTR3DZ/09K
QTR983P/7NB
THY7PV/6FE
THY6LH/2DL
TVES80PU/3671
TVE82CX/3679
VLG421M/7816
BCS16G/2135
DTR92B/451

7 GTAWX
14 GTAWX
21 GTAWO
28 WO/WB

27 F-GTAJ A321 in Joon colours.

27 C-GDUZ ROU7096/1995 YUL-YYZ

27 G-BMRJ BCS2134/3319 EMA-AMS 29th



AUGUST 2019

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

AZA230/1

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL122/209

DAL208/123

DAL9894/123
DLH962/3

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
19

15
22
29

O0SSM
O0SSB
B206R*
B1119%*
B1543%*
B1119%*
B1135%*
706TW
704X
703TW
704X
703TW
723TW
718TwW
709TwW
723TW
713TW
T17TW
DAISF
DAIRF
DAISB
DATIRM
DAISD

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

189AN 4
11
18
25

————— 4
11
18
25

FGRHV 4
11
18
25

FGRHV 4
11
18
25
FGRXE -
EITKG 4
11
18
25

EIGEA 4
11
18
25

————— 4
11
18
25
B1539 4
11
18
25

B6998

T17TW* 4
702TwW 11
705TW 18
718TW 25
722TW

T27TW* 4
705TwW 11
7117ZX 18
624AG 25
711ZX

DAISQ 4
DAIRY 11
DAINN 18
DAISR 25
DATISC

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
n/s

B1138* 5 ———-
B207v* 12 ———-
B1135*% 19 ———-
B1539% 26 --—-—

723TW 5
624AG 12
canx 19
624AG 26

T17TW
705TwW
711ZX
721TW

713TW 5
709TwW 12
624AG 19
T717TW 26

705TwW
704X

710TW
706TW

DAISX 5
DAIDM 12
DAISG 19
DAIRP 26

DAIRP
DATIRU
DAIRR
DAIDL

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

B1546
B7837 28
(* CHH751/2)
718TwWw 7 711ZX
712TW 14 704X
727TW 21 702TW
707TW 28 710TwW
(* DAL122/3)
704X 7 703TW
723TW 14 710TW
706TW 21 718TW
704X 28 T22TW
(* DAL208/9)

DAISX
DAISR
DAIRY
DAIRP

DAISH 7
DAISK 14
DAIDG 21
DAIRC 28



AUGUST 2019

Schedules (cont)

DLH964/5

DLH2492/3

EDW310/1

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FIN1373/4

FLI414/5

GDE111/2

IBS3690/1

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

OYRCG

OYRCG

OYGDA¥*
OYGDB¥*
OYGDB¥*
OYGDA¥*
OYGDB¥*

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

30

ECLUD 2
ECLVQ 9
ECLUC
ECMUF
ECJFG

ECLUD
ECMCB
ECMBU
ECMCB

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

5
12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

DAISU 7 DAIDU
DAISB 14 DAISP
DAIRR 21 DAIDM
DAIDN 28 DAISF
DAIPE 7 -----
DAIBG 14 —-—---
DAIUY 21 -----
DAILT 28 —-----
————— 7 HBIHY
————— 14 HBIHZ
————— 21 HBIHZ
————— 28 HBJJL
————— 7 DABNT
————— 14 DABDP
————— 21 DAEUE
————— 28 DABNN
————— 7 DAGWH
————— 14 DAGWH
————— 21 DAGWI
————— 28 DAGWA
DABZI 7 —-----
DABZE 14 -----
DABZL 21 -----
DABZI 28 -----
OHLZL 7 OHLVA
————— 14 OHLVI
————— 21 OHLZC
————— 28 OHLXL
OHLVA 7 OHLVI
OHLZF 14 ---—-
OHLXK 21 -----
OHLVL 28 —----—-
_____ y S
_____ 14 —————
_____ 21 ————-
_____ 28 —————
_____ y S
_____ 14 —————
_____ 21 ————-
_____ 28 —————

(* GDE141/2)
ECLVQ 7 ECILQ

ECLUS 14 ECLKH
ECLEA 21 ECLKH
ECLEA 28 ECLKG



AUGUST 2019
Schedules (cont)

QTR031/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 : 1

15
22
29
ROU1904/5 : 1

15
22
29
SAS2513/4 : 1

15
22
SAS2541/2 : 1

15
22
29
SAS2545/6 : 1

15
22
29
SAS4601/2 : 1

15
22
29
THY1345/6 : 1

15
22
29
TVF3670/1 : 1

15
22
29
UAE23/4 1

15
22
29
UAL36 1

15
22
29

FHTVE*
FHTVK*
FHTVE*
FHTVN*
FHTVL*
AGECP
A6EBR
ABECQ
AG6ECH
AGEGE
33103
12116
13138
14121
14120

AT7ALM
AT7ALM
AT7ALH
AT7ALJ

AT7ALA
AT7ALA
A7ALD
ATALF

CFMWY
CGHLT
CGSCA
CGEOU

OYKBO
OYKBT
OYKBO
OYKBT
SEROM
SEROF
SEROF
LNRNU

ESACG
SEROC
SEROM
OYKAS

LNTUM
LNRNN
LNRRG
LNRRN

TCJIVY
TCJHY
TCJIVM
TCJVB

FGZHY
FHTVK
FGZHK
FGZHY

AGECA
AGECI
AGECS
AGEBW

17139
18119
34131
13113

JYJ*

14
21
28

TCJYJ

(* THY1343/4)

28

(* TVF3678/9)

AGECS
AGECN
AGECL
AGECV

41135
17122
17122
14120

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

AG6EBR
AGECG
AGECU
AGECM

13138
57111
13113
21108



AUGUST 2019

Schedules (cont)

UAL118

UAL146

VLG7815/6

NAX4463/4

EXS
EZY/EZS
LOG
RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT
SWN

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

27

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

HBJXL

12

GSAJL

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

14

GSAJI

29

9HQAK

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

le
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

GBMRD*
GDHKK*
GDHKX*
GBMRB*
GDHKD*
GDHKE
GDHKN
GDHKT
GDHKC

11
18
25

11
18
25

16

DHKK
DHKX

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
15
19

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

GBMRJ 6 GBMRA 7 GDHKG
LZCGP* 13 GBMRI 14 GDHKO
GDHKH* 20 GDHKK 21 GDHKF
GDHKR 27 GDHKF 28 GDHKC
(* see NOTES)




AUGUST 2019
Charters/ITs
TOM 1 GTAWB 2 GTAWB 3 GTAWB 4 WB/ZS 5 GFDZS 6 GFDZS 7 GFDZS
8 GFDZS 9 GFDzS 10 GFDZS 11 GFDZS 12 GFDZS 13 GFDZS 14 ZS/WW
15 GTAWW 16 GTAWW 17 GTAWW 18 GTAWW 19 GTAWW 20 GTAWW 21 GTAWW
22 GTAWW 23 GTAWW 24 GTAWW 25 WW/ZR 26 GFDZR 27 GFDZR 28 GFDZR
29 GFDZR 30 GFDZR 31 GFDZR
BGH5595/6 : 2 LZ-BHM 9 LZ-BHM 16 LZ-BHM 23 LZ-BHM 30 LZ-BHM
BGH5579/80 : 5 LZ-BHI 12 LZ-BHI 19 LZ-BHI 26 LZ-BHI
DTR450/1 : 4 OY-RUN 11 OY-RUN 18 OY-RUV 25 OY-RUN
FCO flts 7 9H-ZAZ 14 —-———-—- 21 9H-ZAZ 28 -————-
DLH960 11 D-AINN (GLAdiv)
NOTES
AFR : 13 F-GKXV A320 in Joon colours; 28 F-GKXY A320 in Joon colours.
DAL : 9 N707TW DAL208/9894 JFK-BOS ns; 15 N709TW DAL208/9896 JFK-BOS ns;
19 N717TW DAL9894/123 PWM-BOS; N710TW DAL208/9896 JFK-JFK
UAL : 9 N12116 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD ns; 10 N13138 UAL36/2805 EWR-ORD;
12 N18119 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD ns; 13 N17122 UAL36/2822 EWR-ORD
BCS : 3 G-BMRD BCS2134/2237 EMA-VBS; 10 G-DHKK BCS2134/2135 EMA-EMA 12th;
12 Lz-CGP BCS2134/814 EMA-LEJ; 17 G-DHKX BCS2134/2135 EMA-EMA 19th;
19 G-DHKH BCS2134/3319 EMA-AMS; 24 G-BMRB BCS2134/806 EMA-LEJ;
31 G-DHKD BCS2134/806P EMA-LEJ
TAY 15 OO-TNN TAY529V/034N LGG-BFS - Extra flight;
24 OE-IAP TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG; 30 OE-IAQ TAY025J/026H LGG-LGG ns;
31 OE-IBI TAY025J/987P LGG-BHX 02Sep
Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AEE632/3 - AEE2PH/633 GDE111/2 - GDE111A/112A
AFR1486/7 - AFR1486/48YP IBS3690/1 - IBS36GP/36KN
AFR1886/7 - AFR1886/71GG QTR031/2 - QTR3DZ/09K
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/23U QTR029/030 - QTR983P/7NB
BEL2065/6 - BEL5S5ED/99H THY1343/4 - THY7PV/6FE
DLH962/3 - DLH5AF/8YX THY1345/6 - THY6LH/2DL
DLH964/5 DLH2KM/ TWY TVF3670/1 TVES80PU/3671
EDW310/1 EDW310/931 TVF3678/9 TVE82CX/3679
EWG362/3 EWG43Y/363 VLG7815/6 VLG421M/7816
EWG1712/3 EWG4PZ/3PN BCS2134/5 BCS16G/2135
EWG9364/5 EWG30V/5NR DTR450/1 DTR92B/451
FIN1371/2 FIN7EH/2HA
FIN1373/4 FIN4PC/7DM



SEPTEMBER 2019

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL122/209
DAL208/9

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2492/3

2
188AN 9
16
23
30
2
————— 9
16
23
30
2
FGUGI 9
16
23
30
2
FGUGI 9
16
23
30
2
00SsJ 9
16
23
30
2
OOSSE 9
16
OOSSF 23
00SSsJ 30
B206R*
B1540%*
B208sS*
B1133*
Bl546%*
624AG
T12TW*
706TW 9
703TW
706TW
707TW
DATIWI
DAIRH 9
DAIWH
DATIRL
DAISD
DATISC
DAIDV 9
DATISX
DAIDL

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24
FGUGI -

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24
00SsSU -

3
10
17
24

717TW 3
709TW* 3
709TW 10
723TW 17
711zX 24
727TW
DAIRL
DAISW
DAIRY
DAISK
DAIRN
DATISX
DATIRC
DAIDI

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

185AN 4
11
18
25

————— 4
11
18
25

FGKXL 4
11
18
25

FGUGM 4
11
18
25

O0SSI 4
11
18
25

OOSSF 4
11
18
25

B1540 4
11
18
25

722TW 4
707TW* 4
704X 11
711ZX 18
624AG 25

DAIRF 4
DAISP 11
DAISP 18
DAISX 25

DAIRL 4
DAIDH 11
DAIWH 18
DAINT 25

DAIZD 4
DATPC
DAIBG
DATILA

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

185AN
183AN
188AN
384AA

SXDNA
SXDNB
SXDNE
SXDNB

FGUGM
FGUGM
FGUGN
FGUGG

FGUGL
FGUGN
FGUGJ
FGUGJ

00SSU
00SSD
OOSSA
O0SSM

00SSU
OOSSB
OOSSA
00SSQ

B208s¥*
B7839%
Bl546%*
B2759%

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

2

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

187AN 7
14
21
28

————— 7
14
21
28

FGUGL 7
14
21
28

FGUGL 7
14
21
28

0O0SsH 7
14
21
28

7 _____
14
21
28

6 ——— 17
14
21
7 ---- 28 B1343

(* CHH751/2)
712TwW 7 T713TW
624AG 14 727TW
717TW 21 702TW
704X 28 706TW
(* DAL208/123)
DAINC 7 DAIRL
DAILH 14 DAISU
DAIRL 21 DAISD
DAINF 28 DAIWI

DAIRR 7
DAISN 14
DAIRN 21
DAIDI 28

DAIDV
DAISI
DAIRR
DAINO

DAIPC
DATZC
DAIPC
DAIPC



SEPTEMBER 2019

Schedules (cont)

EDW310/1

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FLI414/5

GDE171/2

IBS3690/1

QTR031/2

QTR029/30

ROU1904/5

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

3 ———-- 4
10 ——--- 11
17 ——--- 18
24 ———-- 25

3 ———-- 4
10 ——--- 11
17 ——--- 18
24 ———-- 25

3 ———-- 4
10 ——--- 11
17 ——--- 18
24 ———-- 25

3 ——- 4
10 ——--- 11
17 ——--- 18
24 ———-- 25

3 LXC* 4
10 LxH* 11
17 LVI* 18
24 LVC* 25

3 - 4
10 ————- 11
17 ————- 18
24 ————- 25

3 - 4
10 ————- 11
17 ----- 18
24 ————- 25

3 - 4
10 ————- 11
17 --—-- 18
24 ————- 25

3 ————- 4
10 ————- 11
17 --—-- 18
24 ————- 25

3 A7ALD 4
10 A7ALF 11

17 A7ALK 18
24 ATALW 25

3 ————- 4
10 ————- 11
17 -—--- 18
24 ————- 25

OYGDA*

OHLKM
OHLVI
OHLKG
OHLKO

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

OHLVA

(* FIN1373/4)

OYGDA* 13 ---- 14
OYGDA* 20 ---- 21
OYGDA* 27 ---- 28
(* GDE141/2)

A7ALH 6
A7ALJ 13
A7ALW 20
ATALB 27

ECLUD
ECLUD
ECLKG
ECLYM

A7ALM
ATALJ
ATALA
ATALH

ATALA
ATALF
ATALJ
ATALO

CFMLV
CEFXCA
CFJZK
CGEOU



SEPTEMBER 2019

Schedules (cont)

SAS2541/2 1
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

TVF3674/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

UAE23/4 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36 01
8

15

22

29

UAL118 1
8

15

22

29

UALl46 01
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 01
8

15

22

29

BAW
EXS
EZY
RYR

FGZHC*
LZMDK*
FGZHN*
FHTVJ*
AGECQ
ABENO
AGEGJ
AGEGB
AGENP
14120
33103
29129
17128
34131
17133
12116
19130
21108
18119
12109
57111
17126
41140
19136
ECLAB
ECMEL
ECMAN
ECMJC
ECNAZ

GNEOV
GJZHU
GUZLH

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

8

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24
TCJVE

FHTVD 3 ----

FGZHA 10 —--——-

FGZHJ 17 --——--

FHTVM 24 --—--

FGZHZ
AGEGF
AGECZ
AGEGW

3
10
17

AGEBW
AG6ENK
AG6EBK

AGECG 24
AGECU
18119
12125
19136
14118
29124
18112
13138
19141
19117
17122
14107
17133
13110
17128
19117

AGECE

3
10
17
24

12116
19130
67134
57111

3
10
17
24

33103
21108
57111
41140

3
10
17
24

18119
14115
17126
14121

ECMYC
ECMAO
ECMZT
ECMKN

GUZLB 12 GUZLG

EISEV

12

9HQATI 19 9HQAH

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

SEROE 7
OYKAP 14
LNRGL 21 EIFPI¥*
OYKAT 28 EIFPW*
(* SAS2545/6)

OYKAW*
EIFPD*

TCIYF*
TCJOF*
21 TCJVD*
JHY* 28 TCJHV*
(* THY1343/4)
FHTVH 7
FGZHF 14
LZMDK 21
FGZHB 28
(* TVF3678/9)
AGENY 7 AGEPT
AGENV 14 AGEGD
AGEPI 21 AGECV
AGEQK 28 AGEGH

14

13110 7
19141 14
41135 21
29129 28

14120
17126
19130
18119

17126 7
17133 14
58101 21
21108 28

13110
12125
67134
67134

18119 7
12109 14
12114 21
41140 28

19141
58101
14106
34137

ECNCU 7
ECKLB
ECMXG
ECNAZ



SEPTEMBER 2019

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 1 ————- 2 GDHKN 3 GDHKK 4 GBMRD 5 GDHKE 6 GDHKD 7 GDHKO¥*
8 ————- 9 GDHKT 10 GDHKB 11 GDHKD 12 GBMRD 13 GDHKD 14 GDHKH¥*
15 --—--- 16 GDHKH 17 GDHKO 18 GDHKK 19 GBMRI 20 GDHKC 21 GDHKE*
22 ————- 23 GDHKH 24 GBMRD 25 GDHKB 26 GDHKO 27 GDHKS 28 GDHKE¥*
29 —--—- 30 GDHKH (* BCS2134/806P)
BCS2518/2135: 1 ----—- 2 ————- 3 ——- 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 ————- 7 GDHKU
8 ————- 9 ————- 10 ———-- 11 ————- 12 ————- 13 ———- 14 GDHKO
15 ———- 16 ———- 17 ———- 18 ————- 19 ———- 20 ————- 21 GDHKO
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 ———- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 ————- 28 GDHKC
29 —--—- 30 ———--
SRR6566/5 1 ————- 2 OYSRW 3 OYSRU 4 OYSRU 5 OYSRU 6 OYSRU 7 —-----
8 ————- 9 OYSRW 10 OYSRU 11 OYSRU 12 OYSRU 13 OYSRU 14 -----
15 ----- 16 OYSRW 17 OYSRW 18 OYSRV 19 OYSRW 20 OYSRW 21 -----
22 ————- 23 OYSRI 24 OYSRV 25 OYSRV 26 OYSRU 27 OYSRU 28 -----
29 ————- 30 OYSRJ
TAY 1 OEIBI 2 OEIBI 3 OEIAR 4 OEIAQ 5 OEIAR 6 OEIAQ 7 OEIAQ
8 OEIAQ 9 OEIAQ 10 OEIAR 11 OEIRO 12 OEIBL 13 OOTNQ 14 OEIAB
15 OEIAB 16 OEIAB 17 OEIAP 18 OEIAQ 19 OEIBL 20 OEIBO 21 OEIAQ
22 OETAQ 23 OEIAQ 24 OEIAP 25 OEIAQ 26 OEIAP 27 OEIAQ 28 OEIAQ
29 OEIAQ 30 OEIAQ
LOG775/6P 1 ————- 2 YLRAT 3 YLRAI 4 YLRAI 5 YLRAI 6 YLRAI 7 -----
8 ———- 9 YLRATI 10 YLRAI 11 YLRAT 12 YLRATI 13 YLRAI 14 ———--
15 ————- 16 YLRATI 17 YLRAT 18 YLRAI 19 YLRAI 20 YLRAI 21 YLRAI*
22 ————- 23 YLRAI 24 YLRAI 25 YLRAI 26 YLRAI 27 YLRAI 28 ---—-
29 -———- 30 YLRAT (* INVdiv)
NPT 1 ——- 2 GPOWS 3 GPOWS 4 GPOWS 5 GPOWS 6 GPOWS 7 ----—-
Charters/ITs
TOM 1 GFDZR 2 GFDZR 3 GFDZR 4 GFDZR 5 GFDZR 6 GFDZR 7 GFDZR
8 GFDZR 9 ZR/WU 10 GTAWU 11 GTAWU 12 ZT/WU 13 GTAWU 14 GTAWU
15 GTAWU 16 GTAWU 17 GTAWU 18 GTAWU 19 GTAWU 20 GTAWU 21 GTAWU
22 GTAWU 23 GTAWU 24 GTAWU 25 GTAWU 26 GTAWU 27 GTAWU 28 GTAWU
29 GTAWU 30 GTAWU
BGH5579/80 2 LZ-BHI 9 LZ-BHL 16 LZ-BHL 23 LZ-BHM 30 ------
BGH5595/6 : 6 LZ-BHM 13 LZ-BHL 20 —-———-—- 27 —————-
BEL1175 23 0OO-SNN (fmBRU)
KLM1451 19 PH-BGH (ABZdiv) KILM1441 23 PH-EXS (ABzdiv)
KLM1449 24 PH-BGF (ABZdiv)
TOM541 20 C-FYJD (ABZdiv) TOM1508 20 C-FFPH (toREU)
NOTES
AAL 30 N184AN AAL278/9642 PHL-JFK 030ct
DAL 11 N717TW DAL208/9905 JFK-JFK 13th
EWG 30 D-AGWI EWG1712/GWI6909 MUC-MUC ns
EXS Operated their last Kefalonia schedule on the 25th.
THY 13 TC-JHR THY1343/6880 IST-IST 15th
TAY 2 OE-IBI TAY989P/026H BHX-LGG;
13 00-TNQ TAY025J/793P:749P/826H LGG-OLA:GKE-CDG
BGH 13 LZ-BHL BGH5571/5572 BOJ-BFS; 23 LZ-BHM BGH5518 NCL-SOF




SEPTEMBER 2019

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
GDE171/2
IBS3690/1
QTR031/2
QTR029/030
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVE3674/5
TVE3678/9
VLG7815/6
BCS2134/5
LOG775/6P

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR1486/48YP
AFR1886/71GG
BEL3ED/23U
BEL5ED/99H
DLH5AF/8YX
DLH2KM/ TWY
EDW310/931
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
GDE171A/172A
IBS36GP/36KN
QTR3DZ/09K
QTR983P/7NB
THY7PV/6FE
THY6LH/2DL
TVF22UF/3675
TVF82CX/3679
VLG421M/7816
BCS16G/2135
LOG24RP/59HC




OCTOBER 2019

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL208/9

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2492/3

EDW310/1

197AN
183AN
196AA
196AA
SXDNC
SXDNE
SXDNE
SXDNB
SXDGY
FGUGI
FGUGO
FGUGR
FGUGP

FGKXV*

FGUGG
FGUGC
FGUGG
FGUGJ
FHEPH
O0SSM
OOSSW
0O0SSI
0O0SSD
00SSS
00SSJ
OOSSW
OOSSH
00SSU
00SSS

B206R¥*

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

B206R* 11 ---—-

702TW
721TW
709TW
705TwW
711ZX
DATWJ
DAIRF
DAIST
DATUC
DATIWD
DAISV
DAINU
DATUA
DATIZX
DAIBJ
DAIBE
DAIBF
DAIPE

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

710TW
718TwW
707TW
711ZX

DAISU
DAIDU
DAISK
DATIUP

DATUO
DATISC
DATUN
DATUJ

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

FGUGP
FGUGN
FGUGK
HEPE*

14
21
28

FGUGK
FGRXE*

(* AFR1686/7)

FGUGP
FGUGN
FGUGK
FGRXF

00SSG
00SSO
O0SSM
OOSSH

00Ssv
O0OSSA
00SSX
00SSD

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

B1539% 7
(* CHH751/2)

704X

703TW
624AG
702TW

DAISV
DAIRT
DAISU
DAIWE

DAISW
DAIDU
DAIRH
DAING

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21

FGRHT
FGUGR
FGUGO
FGKXI

00SSD
0O0SSI
00SSJ
O0SSK

00SsC
00SSJ
00SSX
OOSSR

7117ZX
7117ZX
707TW
704X

DAINE
DAIRH
DAIRL
DAIZW

DAISU
DAIRH
DATIUM
DAINP



OCTOBER 2019

Schedules (cont)

EWG362/3 : 1

EWG1712/3 : 1

EWG9364/5 : 1

FIN1371/2 : 1

FLI414/5 : 1

GDE171/2 : 1

IBS3690/1 : 1

LDM120/1

QTR031/2 : 1

QTR029/30 : 1

SAS2541/2 : 1

SAS2545/6 1

SAS4601/2 1

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

OHLKH*
OYRCG 4
OYRCG 11
OYRCG 18
OYRCG 25
OYRCG
OYGDA*

4 ———-

ECJFG
ECLYM
ECLEA
ECLLE

5 DAGWL 6
12 DAGWX 13
19 DAGWX 20
26 DAGWX 27

5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 OHLVL 6
12 OHLKG 13
19 OHLVC 20
26 OHLKH 27

5 ————- 6
12 ———-- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ————- 6

5 ————- 6
12 ———-- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27
26 ————- 27

5 ————- 6
12 ——-- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 A7ALN 6
12 A7ALK 13
19 A7ALE 20
26 AT7ALB 27

5 SERJS 6
12 LNRGF 13
19 LNRRN 20
26 LNRGL 27

5 EIFPA 6
12 EIFPH 13
19 EIFPH 20
26 EIFPN 27

5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

DAKNN
DAKNU
DAEUH
DABKM

OEIEW
DABEFR
DAGWI
DAEUD

DABZI
DABZI
DABZK
DAEWL

OHLKI* 7

7 DABKM
14
21
28 ——-——-

7 OELYV
14
21
28 ——-——-

7 DABZE
14
21
28

14

28 OHLVB

(* FIN1373/4)

OYGDB

7 OYRCJ
14 OYRCJ
21 OYRCJ
28 OYRCK

7 ————

(* GDE141/2)

ECLUD
ECLUS
ECMEG

7 ECMBU
14 ECMCB
21
28
28

7 ATALK
14
21
28

7 ATALU
14
21
28



OCTOBER 2019

Schedules (cont)

THY1345/6

TVF3674/5

UAE23/4

UAL36

UAL118
UAL146
VLG7815/6

EXS
EZY
LOG
NAX
RYR
STK

Charters/ITs

TOM

CFE7039
LOG842
LOG39LN

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22

15
22
29
26

30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

31 ————-
10
17
24
31

28

HBJXR

28

SERRE

27

9HQDG

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

31 9HQAC

GTAWS
GTAWD
GTAWD
WN/WL
GTAWC

2
9
16
23
30

GTAWS
GTAWD
GTAWD
GTAWL
GTAWC

G-LCYF (Fear of
G-SAJK (toCWL)
YL-RAT (INVdiv)

3 GTAWS
10 GTAWD
17 GTAWD
24 GTAWL
31 GTAWC

Flying)
LOG841

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

Lo

11
18
25

11
18
25

JYE*
JVJ*
JZE*
JVS*

FHTVH
LZMDK
FGZHU
FGZHZ

AGECX
AGEBU
AGECV
AGEBQ

17122
12125
14107
12116

12114
33132
ECMGE
ECMXP
ECLAB
ECLLM

WS/WC
GTAWD
GTAWD
GTAWL

5 G-SAJK (fmCWL)

5 Jvv* 6
12 Jyr* 13
19 Jvp* 20
26 JIN* 27

5 ————- 6
12 ————- 13
19 —--—- 20
26 —---—- 27

5 AGECM 6
12 AGEBR 13
19 AGEGF 20
26 AGEBR 27

5 58101 6
12 14107 13
19 12125 20
26 18112 27

5 ————- 6

5 ————- 6

5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ----- 20
26 ----- 27

5 GTAWC 6

12 GTAWD 13
19 GTAWD 20
26 GTAWL 27

TCJVR 7 TCJYO
TCJZE 14 TCJVO
TCJVR 21 TCJHO
TCJHV 28 TCJTN¥*
(* THY1343/4)
FGZHM* 7 FGZHE
FGZHQ* 14 FGZHB
YLLCX* 21 FHTVK
FHTVM* 28

(* TVF3678/9)

AGECV
AGECN
AGECG
AGEGD

14115
12109
13138
17122

GTAWC
GTAWD
GTAWD
GTAWL

7 AGECU
14 AGEGB
21 AGECG
28 AGENR

7 17133
14 21108
21 17139
28 29129

7 GTAWC
14 GTAWD
21 GTAWD
28 GTAWL



OCTOBER 2019

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 01

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135:

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 : 1

15
22
29

TAY : 1 OEIAP

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2

8 AP/IAZ 9

15
22

OEIAT
OEIAP
29 OEIAP

LOG775/6P : 1 YLRAT
8 YLRAI

15 YLRAI

22 YLRAI

29 YLRAI

Z
(@]
H
=
n

g
iz
w

F-GKXI, F-GKXR
Operated their

w
=

E

CHH Operated their
EXS Operated their
GDE Operated their
LDM From 27th, NEW
LOG From 27th, NEW
RYR From 30th, NEW
VLG
BCS
TAY

16
23
30

2

9
16
23
30

30 G-JMCM BCS2134/NPT773P EMA-WRT;
5 OE-IAP TAY025J/929E LGG-LGG 8th

GDHKO 3 GDHKK 4 GDHKS
GDHKG 10 GDHKD 11 GBMRJ
GDHKH 17 GDHKU 18 GDHKX
GDHKG 24 GDHKB 25 GDHKF
JMCM/DHKE 31 GDHKG

and F-GKXV in Joon colours
last East Midlands schedule on the 26th.
last Beijing schedule on the 10th.
last Almeria schedule on the 18th.
last Aalborg schedule on the 6th.
scheduled service to Vienna using A320s.
scheduled service to East Midlands
NEW scheduled service to Bucharest.
22 EC-MEL VLG7815/904P BCN-BCN ns

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GDHKE*
GDHKH*
GDHKE'*
HAFAU*

GDHKG
GDHKT
GDHKE
GDHKB

6 ———- 7 GBMRD
13 ---- 14 GDHKG
20 ---- 21 GDHKE
27 ---- 28 GBMRD
(* BCS2134/806P)
6 ————- 7 ————-
13 ——-—- 14 ———-
20 —~——- 21 -———-
27 -———- 28 -————-

6 ————- 7 OYSRW
13 ——-—- 14 OYSRW
20 —~——- 21 OYSRW
27 -———- 28 OYSRW

6 OEIAP 7 OEIAP
13 OEIAP 14 OEIAP
20 OEIBRL 21 OEIBL
27 OEIAR 28 OEIAR

6 ————- 7 YLRAI
13 ———- 14 YLRATI
20 -———-—- 21 YLRAI
27 ———-—- 28 YLRAI

(replacing Flybe) .

G-DHKE BCS832/2135 EMA-EMA



OCTOBER 2019

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1686/7
AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
DLH2492/3
EDW310/1
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
GDE171/2
IBS3690/1
QTR031/2
QTR029/030
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVE3674/5
TVE3678/9
VLG7815/6
BCS2134/5
LOG775/6P

ATC Callsign
AFE2PH/633
AFR327T/168Q
AFR1486/48YP
AFR1886/71GG
BEL3ED/23U
BEL5ED/99H
DLH5AF/8YX
DLH2KM/ TWY
DLH2492/2493
EDW310/931
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
GDE171A/172A
IBS36GP/36KN
QTR3DZ/09K
QTR983P/7NB
THY7PV/6FE
THY6LH/2DL
TVF22UF/3675
TVF82CX/3679
VLG421M/7816
BCS16G/2135
LOG24RP/59HC

AFR1886/1887 from 27th

DLH5NC/1AC
DLH2PJ/7WY
DLH3PK/3YX

EDW36K/311J

FIN4PC/1AK

QTR3DZ/4CY
QTR1KR/7NB
THY6WR/ 4MC
THY7YE/4JR

from
from
from
from

from

from
from
from
from

29th
28th
27th
27th

27th

27th
27th
27th
27th

TVF6472Q/3679 from 27th

BCS27L/2135 from 27th



NOVEMBER 2019

Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL208/9

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2492/3

EDW310/1

EWG362/3

2 - 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————-

2 FGRXV 3
9 FHEPE 10
16 FGKXL 17
23 FGKXS 24
30 FGKXH

2 FHEPI 3
9 FHEPG 10
16 FHEPF 17
23 FHEPI 24
30 FHEPG -
2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ———— 24
30 ————-

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 -———- 24
30 ————- -
2 704x 3
9 721TW 10
16 721TW 17
23 707TW 24
30 722TW

2 DAINO 3
9 DAIWC 10
16 DAIUP 17
23 DAINA 24
30 DAISZ

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ———— 24
30 ————-

2 DAIPF 3
9 DAIBE 10
16 DAIBC 17
23 DAIZG 24
30 DAIQA

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ———— 24
30 ————-

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ———— 24
30 ———-—-

DABAF
DABAF
DABAF
DABAF

11
18
25

11
18
25




NOVEMBER 2019

Schedules (cont)

EWG1712/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1371/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1373/4 : 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

LDM120/1 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

THY1343/4 : 1
8

15

22

29

UAE23/4 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/7 1
8

15

22

29

13
20
27

OHLKI 14
OHLKK 21
OHLKE 28

28

TCJHS 7
14
TCJZE 21
TCJVvC 28

ATALC

QTR031/2)

EIFPI
EIFPG
EIFPD
EIFPC

TCJVI*
TCJHZ*
TCJVC*

(* THY1345/6)

AGEBB 7
AGEPB 14
AG6EGO 21

AGECD
AGEBB
AGEGS

AGENN 28

14118 7
14102 14
41135 21
29124 28

AGEGS

14102
18112
12125
14118



NOVEMBER 2019

Schedules (cont)

VLG7815/6 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX 4
25
14
24
30

RYR

STK

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 01

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 : 1

15
22
29
TAY : 1

15
22
29
LOG775/6P : 1

25
21

LOG
SWNO19V/F

Charters/ITs
TOM 1

15
22
29

CFE7037 2
EXS6986 14
EXS4047 29
LOG840 28

ECMYC 2 ----- 3 ECMYC 4 ---—-- 5 ————- 6 ————- 7 -———-
ECMAH 9 —-——-—- 10 ECMBE 11 ----- 12 --—--- 13 -——-- 14 -——--
ECMFM 16 ----- 17 ECMNZ 18 ----- 19 - ———- 20 ————- 21 -———-
ECMBS 23 —---—-- 24 ECMVO 25 —-——-- 26 ————- 27 -———- 28 - ———-
ECMVN 30 —--——---

GNEOW

SERRD 6 SERRA 10 SERRC 14 SERRH 15 SERRJ 17 SERRI 25 SERRF
SERRO

9HQAF 17 9HQBS 21 9HQEF 21 9HQCL 22 SPRKA 22 SPRKC 24 9HQAL
9HQCY 28 9HQAN 28 9HQBM 29 SPRKE

EIGHJ

GDHKS 2 GDHKEF* 3 ---- 4 GDHKZ 5 GBMRD 6 GBMRA 7 GDHKE
GDHKG 9 GDHKG* 10 ---- 11 GDHKG 12 GBMRA 13 GBMRB 14 GBMRA
GDHKP 16 GDHKH* 17 ---- 18 GBMRA 19 GDHKD 20 GDHKH 21 GDHKS
GDHKU 23 GBMRB* 24 ---- 25 GDHKZ 26 GBMRJ 27 GDHKF 28 GDHKG
GDHKE 30 GDHKN* (* BCS2134/806P)
————— 2 GDHKK 3 ---—- 4 -——— 5 -————- 6 ————= T —-———-
————— 9 GDHKN 10 -~-———- 11 ---—— 12 -——-- 13 --——— 14 ————-
————— 16 GDHKN 17 --———~ 18 - -—-——~- 19 ————- 20 -——— 21 ————--
————— 23 GDHKF 24 -—-——- 25 -~——~ 26 ————- 27 -———- 28 —-———-
————— 30 GDHKR

OYSRU 2 ———-—- 3 ———- 4 OYSRV 5 OYSRU 6 OYSRU 7 OYSRU
OYSRU 9 ————- 10 - ———- 11 OYSRV 12 OYSRU 13 OYSRU 14 OYSRU
OYSRU 16 ———-—- 17 ————- 18 OYSRK 19 OYSRU 20 OYSRU 21 OYSRU
OYSRU 23 —-——-—- 24 ————- 25 OYSRW 26 OYSRU 27 OYSRU 28 QYSRU
OYSRU 30 —-——-—-

OEIAR 2 OEIAR 3 OEIAR 4 OEIAR 5 OEIAP 6 OEIAR 7 OOTNO
OOTNQ 9 OOTNN 10 OOTNN 11 OOTNN 12 OOTNO 13 OEIAQ 14 OOTNP
OEIAR 16 OEIAT 17 OEIAT 18 OEIAT 19 OOTNO 20 OEIAT 21 OEIAQ
OEIAT 23 OEIAT 24 OEIAT 25 OEIAT 26 OEIAP 27 QOEIAT 28 OEIAR
OEIAT 30 OEIAT

YLRAI 2 —-———- 3 ——— 4 YLRAT 5 YLRAI 6 YLRAI 7 YLRAI
YLRAT 9 ————- 10 -~ ———- 11 YLRAI 12 YLRAT 13 ----—- 14 —\———-
GLMRZ

SEKXP 22 SEKXP

GTAWC 2 GTAWC 3 —--———- 4 —(———- 5 GFDZD 6 GTAWF 7 GTAWF
GTAWF 9 GTAWF 10 GTAWF 11 GTAWF 12 GTAWF 13 GTAWB 14 GTAWB
WB/WI 16 GTAWI 17 GTAWI 18 GTAWI 19 GTAWI 20 GTAWI 21 GTAWI
GTAWI 23 GTAWI 24 GTAWI 25 GTAWI 26 GTAWI 27 GTAWI 28 GTAWI
GTAWI 30 GTAWI

G-LCYS (Northern Lights)

G-GDFM (toTLS) EXS6978 16 G-GDFM (fmTLS)

G-JZHJ (toNUE)

G-SAJO (toORK) L0OG841 30 G-SAJO (fmORK)



NOVEMBER 2019

: F-GKXH/GKXR/GKXV/GKXY/HEPC operate in Joon colours.
FIN : 28 OH-LKR FIN1373/8931 HEL-HEL ns
STK : 30 EI-GHJ STK82P/BEE767 SEN-SOU ns - Based to operate BE flights.

Flight No. ATC Callsign
AEE632/3 AEE2PH/633
AFR1686/7 AFR322T/168Q
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/23U
BEL2065/6 BELSED/99H
DLH962/3 DLHS5NC/1AC
DLH964/5 DLH2PJ/965
DLH2492/3 DLH3PK/3YX
EDW310/1 EDW36K/311J
EWG362/3 EWG43Y/363
EWG1712/3 EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG9364/5 EWG30V/5NR
FIN1371/2 FIN7EH/2HA
FIN1373/4 FIN4PC/1AK
LDM120/1 LDM26K/58XS
QTR031/2 QTR3DZ/4CY
QTR029/030 QTR1KR/7NB
THY1343/4 THY6WR/ 4MC
THY1345/6 THY7YE/4JR
VLG7815/6 VLG421M/7816
BCS2134/5 BCS27L/2135
LOG775/6P LOG24RP/59HC
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Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL208/9

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2492/3

EDW310/1

EWG362/3

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
15
22
29

15
22
29

23

HBJJN
HBIJV

DABKM
DABKM
DABNN
DABNN
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Schedules (cont)

EWG1712/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1371/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1373/4 : 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

LDM120/1 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 : 1
8
15
22
29
15
22
29
15
22
29
THY1343/4 1
8

15

22

29

UAE23/4 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2513/4

SAS4601/2

DAEUD 2 ----- 3 ————- 4 ————- 5 -———-
DAEUH 9 ----- 10 -——-- 11 -——-—- 12 -———-
DAEUH 16 ----- 17 -——-- 18 ————- 19 -——-—-
DAEUH 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 —-——- 26 -—---
DAEUH 30 ----- 31 ————-

DAGWC 2 ----- 3 ————- 4 ————- 5 -———-
DABNL, 9 ----- 10 -——-- 11 -——-—- 12 -———-
DAIZT 16 ----- 17 -——-- 18 ————- 19 --—--
DABZE 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 —-——- 26 -—--—-
DAEWM 30 ----- 31 ————-

----- 2 OHLVI 3 ----- 4 OHLVI 5 -----
————— 9 ————— 10 ----- 11 OHLKP 12 -----
----- 16 ----- 17 ----- 18 OHLKO 19 -----
----- 23 ——-—— 24 ————= 25 ————= 26 -———-
————— 30 ————- 31 ————

————— 2 -———— 3 -———— 4 —-———- 5 OHLKP
————— 9 -———- 10 ----- 11 ----- 12 OHLKP
————— 16 --—-- 17 ----- 18 ----- 19 OHLKK
————— 23 -———- 24 ---—- 25 --—-- 26 OHLKE
————— 30 -~—- 31 —\———-

————— 2 OYRCK 3 ----- 4 ----- 5 OYRCG
————— 9 OYRCK 10 ----- 11 ----- 12 OYRCG
————— 16 OYRCK 17 ----- 18 ----- 19 OYRCG
————— 23 -~-~— 24 ———-- 25 -———- 26 ————-
————— 30 OYRCG 31 —----

OELOU 2 ----- 3 OELOA 4 --—-- 5 OELOQ
OEIHH 9 ----- 10 OELOB 11 ----- 12 OEIHL
OETHD 16 ----- 17 OELOW 18 --—--- 19 OELOT
OELOW 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 -—--- 26 OELOM
OELOR 30 ----- 31 OELOS

A7ALD 2 ALI* 3 AJALR 4 ALF* 5 A7ALD
A7ALL 9 ALL* 10 A7ALQ 11 ALL* 12 A7AMF
A7AMF 16 ALE* 17 A7ALG 18 ALX* 19 AJALE
A7ALG 23 ALA* 24 ATALA 25 ALO* 26 A7ALD
A7ALE 30 ALQ* 31 A7ALE

OYKAS 2 —---- 3 ————- 4 ————- 5 ————-
OYKBR 9 ----- 10 -——-- 11 -——-—- 12 -——--
LNRNU 16 ----- 17 -——-- 18 --—-- 19 -——--
OYKAO 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 -—--- 26 SERER
SERES 30 OYKBR 31 SEROY

————— 16 --—-- 17 -——-- 18 -—-—- 19 —--—-
————— 23 --——— 24 -———--- 25 -—-——- 26 LNRGM
————— 30 SEDOX 31 -----

————— 16 --—-- 17 -—--- 18 -—-—- 19 —--—-
————— 23 ——-—— 24 ————= 25 ————= 26 --——-
————— 30 LNRPM 31 -—----

JHK* 2 TCJHO 3 JVK* 4 TCJHO 5 JVT*
JVH* 9 TCJVD 10 Jvz* 11 TCJVG 12 JVS*
JVS* 16 TCJVA 17 JVU* 18 TCLSB 19 JHM*
JVV* 23 TCJHK 24 JVD* 25 TCJHN 26 JHO*
JHP* 30 TCJVY 31 JVB*

A6EPJ 2 A6EPA 3 AGEPP 4 A6EGZ 5 AGENM
AGENG 9 A6EGO 10 A6ENJ 11 AGENV 12 AGEGN
AGENQ 16 A6EGL 17 A6EGO 18 A6EGW 19 AGEPB
AGEPN 23 A6EGY 24 AG6ENS 25 A6EGG 26 AGEGW
AGEPP 30 A6ENB 31 A6EPU

20
27

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

21
28

21
28

TCJVI 28

ATALO

QTR031/2)

TCJHU
TCJHL
TCLSE
TCJYB

(* THY1345/6)

AGENN 7
AGEGK 14
AGENC 21
AGEPD 28

AGEGV
AGEGY
AGEGO
AGEGL
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Schedules (cont)

UAL36/7

VLG7815/6

WZz1407/8

WzZz1627/8

Wzz2225/6

WzZ3013/4

EXS
EZY
NAX

RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

1 18112 2 33103 3 14120 4 17139 5 33132 6 13110 7 29124
8 13113 9 29129 10 33103 11 12125 12 17122 13 19136 14 12114
15 17104 16 41140 17 17139 18 41135 19 17105 20 41140 21 14106
22 19136 23 12125 24 29129 25 17133 26 18112 27 41135 28 18119
29 19141 30 13113 31 14118

1 ECMBS 2 ----- 3 ————- 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 ECNFK 7 -—--—-
8 ECJGM 9 —---- 10 ————- 11 -———- 12 ————— 13 ECNCG 14 -----
15 ECMEL 16 —---- 17 --———- 18 ———— 19 ————— 20 ECJGM 21 ---—-
22 ECMBM 23 ----—- 24 ————— 25 ————— 26 ————- 27 ECLZZ 28 ---—-
29 ECMQE 30 ———-- 31 ———-

15 ————— 16 ————- 17 --—-—- 18 HALXY 19 —---- 20 HALXM 21 ----—-
22 HALTA 23 HALXF 24 ---—-—- 25 HALTB 26 —-———- 27 HALTA 28 —-——--
29 HALXR 30 HALXW 31 -----

15 ————— 16 ————— 17 --—-—- 18 ————— 19 HALWK 20 —---- 21 HALYU
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 HALWK 25 —--——-- 26 HALWA 27 —--—--- 28 HALWC
29 ————- 30 ———- 31 HALWC

15 ———— 16 ————- 17 -———- 18 ————— 19 HALYT 20 ----- 21 HALPM
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 HALYG 25 —--——-- 26 HALWR 27 ----- 28 HALYG
29 ————- 30 ——-—- 31 HALWR
22 ————- 23 HALTC 24 ---—- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 HALWY 28 --—-—-
29 ————- 30 HALWZ 31 —-———-
29 GDRTT

17 GUZLJ 29 OELSY

2 SERRG 9 SERPB 10 SERPD 11 SERRV 13 SERRX 17 SERRB 19 SERPA
20 SERPM 27 SERRS 30 SERRZ

1 SPRKG 1 9HQCS 5 9HQEK 5 SPRKD 15 9HQBY 19 9HQAR 20 SPRSZ
22 9HQDB 29 9HQAG

1 ———- 2 GDHKF 3 GDHKZ 4 GBMRD 5 GDHKH 6 GDHKS 7 GDHKU*
8 ————- 9 GDHKB 10 GBMRD 11 GBMRJ 12 GDHKH 13 GDHKE 14 GDHKN*
15 - —\——- 16 GDHKT 17 GDHKC 18 GDHKU 19 GDHKR 20 GBMRD 21 GDHKF*
22 ————- 23 GDHKF 24 GBMRB 25 —--—--- 26 ————- 27 GJIMCX 28 GDHKB*
29 ————- 30 GDHKF 31 GDHKB (* BCS2134/806P)
1 ——--- 2 ————- 3 ————- 4 ————- L 6 ————- 7 GDHKB
8 ----- 9 ——--- 10 ————- 11 ----- 12 -———- 13 -—-—- 14 GDHKM
15 ————- 16 ————- 17 ---—- 18 ————- 19 ————- 20 ————- 21 GDHKO
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 ————— 25 ————— 26 ————- 27 ———— 28 GDHKO
29 ————- 30 ————- 31 —————

1 - 2 OYSRI 3 OYSRF 4 OYSRU 5 OYSRU 6 OYSRU 7 -----
8 ————- 9 OYSRU 10 OYSRU 11 OYSRU 12 OYSRU 13 OYSRU 14 -----
15 ————- 16 OYSRU 17 OYSRU 18 OYSRU 19 OYSRH 20 OYSRU 21 --—---
22 ————- 23 OYSRU 24 OYSRU 25 —---- 26 ————- 27 OYSRU 28 -----
29 ————- 30 OYSRU 31 OYSRL

1 OEIAT 2 OEIAT 3 OEIAB 4 OEIAR 5 OOTNQ 6 OEIAR 7 OEIAR
8 OEIAR 9 OEIAR 10 OEIAT 11 OOTNO 12 OEIAT 13 OOTNP 14 OEIAR
15 OEIAR 16 OEIAR 17 OEIAP 18 OEIAR 19 OEIAR 20 OEIAQ 21 OEIAY
22 OEIAY 23 OEIAY 24 GNPTB 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 OEIAT 28 OEIAQ
29 OEIAQ 30 OEIAQ 31 GNPTB

8 ————- 9 ESLSH 10 ESLSH 11 ESLSH 12 ESLSH 13 ESLSH 14 ESLSH
15 —\———- 16 ESLSH 17 ESLSH 18 ESLSH 19 ESLSH 20 ESLSH 21 ESLSH
22 ————- 23 ESLSH 24 ESLSH 25 —---- 26 ————- 27 ————- 28 ————-
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Charters/ITs
TOM : 1 GFDZS 2 GFDZS 3 GFDZS 4 GFDZS 5 GFDZS 6 GFDZS 7 GFDZS
8 ————- 9 GFDZF 10 GFDZF 11 GFDZF 12 GFDZF 13 GFDZF 14 GFDZF
15 ————- 16 GTAWC 17 GTAWC 18 GTAWC 19 GTAWC 20 WC/ZB 21 GFDZB
22 ————- 23 GFDZU 24 ZU/WX 25 GTAWX 26 GTAWX 27 GTAWX 28 GTAWX
29 ————- 30 GTAWX 31 GTAWX
AUA2583/4 7 - 14 ————- 21 ————- 28 OE-LDF
EXS4048 1 G-JZHJ (fmNUE)
EXS2137:8 8 G-JZHS (to:fmENF)
GDE755 6 OY-GDA (fmSOU)
TOM1672:3 7 G-FDZS (to:fmKTT)
NOTES
AFR F-GKXH/GKXR/GKXY/GTAM operate in Joon colours.
EzY From 7th, NEW scheduled service to Verona.
Wzz From 18th, NEW scheduled service to Warsaw.
From 19th, NEW scheduled services to Budapest and Gdansk.
From 23rd, NEW scheduled service to Bucharest.
BCS : 19 G-DHKR BCS2134/870P EMA-EMA 22nd
SRR : 30 OY-SRU SRR6566/6565 EMA-EMA ns; 31 OY-SRL SRR6566 EMA-CGN
TAY : 24 G-NPTB NPT4925/4026 LGG-LGG; 31 G-NPTB NPT4925/4046 LGG-LGG
AUA 28 OE-LDF AUA1461/2584 VIE-INN
Flight No. ATC Callsign Flight No. ATC Callsign
AEE632/3 AEE2PH/633 LDM120/1 LDM26K/58XS
AFR1686/7 AFR327T/168Q QTR031/2 QTR3DZ/4CY
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/23U QTR029/030 QTR1KR/7NB
BEL2065/6 BELSED/99H THY1343/4 THY6WR/ 4MC
DLH962/3 DLH5NC/1AC THY1345/6 THY7YE/4JR
DLH964/5 DLH2PJ/965 VLG7815/6 VLG421M/7816
DLH2492/3 DLH3PK/3YX Wz71407/8 WZ7294/499 (WAW 321)
EDW310/1 EDW36K/311J W2721627/8 WZZ4PM/4UC (GDN 320)
EWG362/3 EWG43Y/363 WZ272225/6 WZzz1086/9014 (BUD 320)
EWG1712/3 EWG4PZ/3PN Wz73013/4 Wz78120/2744 (OTP 321)
EWG9364/5 EWG30V/5NR
FIN1371/2 FIN7EH/2HA BCS2134/5 BCS27L/2135
FIN1373/4 FIN4PC/1AK AUA2583/4 AUA83BV/84LS
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